

# UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH REPLACEMENT

**12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01**

**STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01**

**12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01**

**ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01**

**ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01**

**TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01**

**AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01**

**SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01**

**STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584**

**STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585**

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009

BID DATE: 9/17/2009

ESTIMATED START:

ESTIMATED COMPLETION:

**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>1</u>	Bid No. <u>2</u>	Bid No. <u>3</u>
International Line Builders, Inc  Attn: Joe Sutton P. O. Box 3039 Riverside, CA 92519 License No: 782515 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-682-2982	Arizona Pipeline Co.  Attn: Nina Moyers 1745 Sampson Ave. Corona, CA 92879 License No: 423545 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-270-3100	Henkels &McCoy, Inc  Attn: Edward W. Campbell 2840 Ficus St. Pomona, CA 91766 License No: 183393 A, C10, C7 Bond: 10% PHONE: 909-517-3011

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
<b>SECTION I - UNDERGROUND DISTRICT 49</b>											
<b>12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01</b>											
1	11	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8'x20'x9'-4" VAULT WITH (2) MANHOLE, COMPLETE VAULT INSTALLATION AND SURFACE RESTORATION PER CU1600-3L	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 30,700.00	\$ 337,700.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 341,000.00	\$ 37,448.00	\$ 411,928.00
2	11	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL (2)-10" PVC NATURAL AIR VENTILATION DUCTS PER VAULT PER CU 1700-6	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 7,695.00	\$ 84,645.00
3	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 5'x8'-6"x6'-6" SPLICE VAULT , COMPLETE VAULT INSTALLATION AND SURFACE RESTORATION PER CU1600-3D	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 12,274.00	\$ 24,548.00
4	13	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 5' X 5' VAULT WITH HINGED COVER FOR SGS SWITCH, COMPLETE VAULT INSTALLATION AND SURFACE RESTORATION PER CU 1600-15B.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 69,225.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 7,775.00	\$ 101,075.00
5	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL PRECAST TUB 5' X 10'-6" X 7' PMC VAULT, COMPLETE VAULT INSTALLATION AND SURFACE RESTORATION PER CU 1600-3J AND CU1600-5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 15,420.00	\$ 15,420.00
6	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL PMV PADMOUNT SWITCH PAD/VAULT 8'X10'X7'-6", COMPLETE VAULT INSTALLATION AND SURFACE RESTORATION PER CU 1600-18	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,640.00	\$ 15,640.00
7	10	EA	3'X5'X3' COMMUNICATION VAULT PER CU 2030, COMPLETE SURFACE RESTORATION	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 4,559.00	\$ 45,590.00
8	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 5'X5' INTERCEPT VAULT CU 1600-15B	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 14,267.00	\$ 14,267.00
9	16	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2'X3' INTERCEPT PULL BOX PER CU 1600-3B AND EXTEND (1)-4" PVC CONDUIT TO PULL BOX.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 6,894.00	\$ 110,304.00

# UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH REPLACEMENT

**12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01**

**STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01**

**12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01**

**ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01**

**ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01**

**TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01**

**AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01**

**SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01**

**STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584**

**STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585**

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009

BID DATE: 9/17/2009

ESTIMATED START:

ESTIMATED COMPLETION:

**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>1</u>	Bid No. <u>2</u>	Bid No. <u>3</u>
International Line Builders, Inc  Attn: Joe Sutton P. O. Box 3039 Riverside, CA 92519 License No: 782515 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-682-2982	Arizona Pipeline Co.  Attn: Nina Moyers 1745 Sampson Ave. Corona, CA 92879 License No: 423545 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-270-3100	Henkels &McCoy, Inc  Attn: Edward W. Campbell 2840 Ficus St. Pomona, CA 91766 License No: 183393 A, C10, C7 Bond: 10% PHONE: 909-517-3011

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
10	750	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-2" PVC SCHEDULE 80 CONDUIT WITH 2-#6 CU FOR 120V SUMP PUMP OPERATION	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 21,750.00
11	23	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL RISER POLE SWEEP (1)-4" CONDUIT ENCASED IN CONCRETE PER CO 1101	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 292.00	\$ 6,716.00
12	5	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL RISER POLE SWEEP (2)-6" CONDUIT ENCASED IN CONCRETE PER CO 1101	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 938.00	\$ 4,690.00
13	14	LOC	LOCATE AND TIE INTO EXISTING STUBBED AND CAPPED CONDUIT (S) AS IDENTIFIED ON PLANS AND AS DETERMINED IN FIELD	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 700.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 947.00	\$ 13,258.00
14	5	EA	STUB, CAP & MARK CONDUIT(S) WITH MARKER BALLS, 6" AND 4" CONDUITS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 515.00
15	70,000	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-4" DB100 PVC CONDUIT PER CU 1600-4A	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.75	\$ 122,500.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 192,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 280,000.00
16	26,000	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-6" DB100 PVC CONDUIT PER CU 1600-4A	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2.85	\$ 74,100.00	\$ 3.79	\$ 98,540.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 130,000.00
17	16,000	LF	ENCASED CONDUIT DUCT BANK WITH 4/0 BARE COPPER PER CU 1600-4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 13.80	\$ 220,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 320,000.00
18	16,000	LF	SAW CUT, EXCAVATE, BACKFILL, AND COMPACT BASE PAVE PER PW STD 132 C	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 59.00	\$ 944,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 880,000.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 944,000.00
19	16,000	LF	SHORING FOR MAIN DUCT BANK	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.85	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 80,000.00
20	1,200	LF	REMOVE & REPLACE CURB & GUTTER PER PW STD 120	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 88,800.00
21	5,500	SF	REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK, INCLUDING SIDEWALK SWEEPS AROUND STREETLIGHTS FOR ADA COMPLIANCE AND REMOVE AND REPLACE DRIVEWAY PER PW STD 113-1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 66,000.00
22	2	EA	LOCATE , EXPOSE VAULT LIDS, RAISE LID TO EXISTING GRADE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,732.00	\$ 5,464.00
23	60	EA	REPAIR TRAFFIC LOOP PER PW STD 410	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 340.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 14,640.00

# UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH REPLACEMENT

**12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01**

**STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01**

**12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01**

**ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01**

**ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01**

**TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01**

**AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01**

**SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01**

**STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584**

**STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585**

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009

BID DATE: 9/17/2009

ESTIMATED START:

ESTIMATED COMPLETION:

**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>1</u>	Bid No. <u>2</u>	Bid No. <u>3</u>
International Line Builders, Inc  Attn: Joe Sutton P. O. Box 3039 Riverside, CA 92519 License No: 782515 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-682-2982	Arizona Pipeline Co.  Attn: Nina Moyers 1745 Sampson Ave. Corona, CA 92879 License No: 423545 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-270-3100	Henkels &McCoy, Inc  Attn: Edward W. Campbell 2840 Ficus St. Pomona, CA 91766 License No: 183393 A, C10, C7 Bond: 10% PHONE: 909-517-3011

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
24	80	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL MINIMUM 15 GALLON SHRUBS SCREENING AROUND ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT PER UTILITY DEVICE GLOSSARY/GUIDELINES, CONCEPT 1; SHRUBS SHALL BE HALF AS TALL AS THE EQUIPMENT BEING SCREENED AT THE TIME OF PLANTING	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00
25	30	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL MINIMUM 5 GALLON SHRUBS SCREENING AROUND AUTOMATION EQUIPMENT. SHRUBS SHALL BE HALF AS TALL AS THE EQUIPMENT BEING SCREENED AT THE TIME OF PLANTING	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 4,950.00
26	1	LS	PROVIDE WATER / LOCATE WATER SOURCE FOR THE SHRUBS/PLANTS INSTALLED FOR SCREENING, INCLUDED, BUT NOT LIMITED TO INSTALLATION OF THE SPRINKLER PIPES, HEADS AND VALVES	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,958.00	\$ 25,958.00
27	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 27,971.00	\$ 27,971.00
28	8	EA	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,655.00	\$ 13,240.00
29	180,000	SF	GRIND AND CAP PER CITY OF ANAHEIM PUBLIC WORKS STD 132-C	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.40	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 261,000.00	\$ 1.82	\$ 327,600.00
30	36,000	SF	SLURRY SEAL ALL LANES WITHIN PROJECT LIMITS PER SLURRY SPECIFICATION	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.60	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 12,600.00
31	1	LS	RELOCATE EXISTING VENTS & REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING 2x6 PAD AND INSTALL NEW PAD PER CU2100-2; COMPLETE & RESTORE AREA AT V-903 PER PLANS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,710.00	\$ 8,710.00
32	8	EA	CMS SIGNS PROVIDED FOR PRIOR NOTIFICATION AND DURING CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES (INCLUSIVE OF TRENCHING AND PAVING) SOLAR POWERED	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 12,443.00	\$ 99,544.00
33	1	LS	STRIPING OF REMAINING TRAFFIC LANES, INTERSECTIONS, AND CROSSWALKS . INCLUDE RE-STRIPING PLANS, THROUGH PROJECT LIMITS, PREPARED & STAMPED BY A REGISTERED TRAFFIC ENGINEER	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35,739.00	\$ 35,739.00

# UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH REPLACEMENT

**12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01**

**STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01**

**12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01**

**ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01**

**ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01**

**TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01**

**AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01**

**SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01**

**STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584**

**STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585**

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009

BID DATE: 9/17/2009

ESTIMATED START:

ESTIMATED COMPLETION:

**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>1</u>	Bid No. <u>2</u>	Bid No. <u>3</u>
International Line Builders, Inc  Attn: Joe Sutton P. O. Box 3039 Riverside, CA 92519 License No: 782515 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-682-2982	Arizona Pipeline Co.  Attn: Nina Moyers 1745 Sampson Ave. Corona, CA 92879 License No: 423545 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-270-3100	Henkels &McCoy, Inc  Attn: Edward W. Campbell 2840 Ficus St. Pomona, CA 91766 License No: 183393 A, C10, C7 Bond: 10% PHONE: 909-517-3011

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
34	1	LS	ALLOWANCE TO ACCOMMODATE WORK DUE TO UNKNOWN UNDERGROUND OBSTRUCTION ON A T&M BASIS, AS DIRECTED BY THE CITY	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (ITEM 1 TO 34) =</b>					<b>\$ 50,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,540,200.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,882,490.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,429,562.00</b>
<b>CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE SERVICE CONVERSION WORK: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01</b>											
35	1,000	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-4" DB100 PVC CONDUIT PER CU 1600-4A INSIDE PROPERTIES FOR R 566/567, RC 26, RC 327, RC 603, RC 666	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 36.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00
36	1	LS	PSC-41: FURNISH AND INSTALL 6'X8' CAPACITOR PAD, FURNISH & INSTALL SCREENING FOR CAPACITOR AND PMC-460	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 22,893.00	\$ 22,893.00
37	1	LS	PSC-46: FURNISH AND INSTALL 6'X8' CAPACITOR PAD, FURNISH AND INSTALL SCREENING FOR CAPACITOR	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 21,729.00	\$ 21,729.00
38	1	LS	R-1684/XFMR 5811: FURNISH AND INSTALL URD TRANSFORMER HOLELINER W/ 17"X30" PULL BOX, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-4" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-3" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (4)-17"x30" PULL BOXES, CUTOVER (10) OH SERVICES	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 36,210.00	\$ 36,210.00
39	1	LS	R-1684/XFMR 5812: FURNISH AND INSTALL URD TRANSFORMER HOLELINER W/ 17"X30" PULL BOX, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-4" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-3" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (4)-17"x30" PULL BOXES, CUTOVER (8) OH SERVICES, INTERCEPT (1) UG SERVICE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 43,898.00	\$ 43,898.00

# UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH REPLACEMENT

**12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01**

**STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01**

**12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01**

**ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01**

**ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01**

**TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01**

**AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01**

**SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01**

**STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584**

**STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585**

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009

BID DATE: 9/17/2009

ESTIMATED START:

ESTIMATED COMPLETION:

**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>1</u>	Bid No. <u>2</u>	Bid No. <u>3</u>
International Line Builders, Inc  Attn: Joe Sutton P. O. Box 3039 Riverside, CA 92519 License No: 782515 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-682-2982	Arizona Pipeline Co.  Attn: Nina Moyers 1745 Sampson Ave. Corona, CA 92879 License No: 423545 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-270-3100	Henkels &McCoy, Inc  Attn: Edward W. Campbell 2840 Ficus St. Pomona, CA 91766 License No: 183393 A, C10, C7 Bond: 10% PHONE: 909-517-3011

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
40	1	LS	R-1703: FURNISH AND INSTALL URD TRANSFORMER HOLELINER W/ 17"X30" PULL BOX, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-4" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (2)-17"x30" PULL BOX, INTERCEPT (3) UG SERVICES	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 13,330.00	\$ 13,330.00	\$ 23,688.00	\$ 23,688.00
41	1	LS	R-1704: FURNISH INSTALL URD TRANSFORMER HOLELINER W/ 17"X30" PULL BOX, FURNISH AND INSTALL (3)-17"x30" PULL BOXES, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-4" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-3" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT, INTERCEPT (4) UG SERVICES AND CUTOVER (1) OH SERVICE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 36,841.00	\$ 36,841.00
42	1	LS	R-1705: FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-4" PVC SERVICE CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL 48"X54" PAD, FURNISH AND INSTALL (2) 17"X30" PULL BOX, INTERCEPT (2) UG SERVICE, FURNISH AND INSTALL SCREENING FOR THE TRANSFORMER, FURNISH AND INSTALL 12KV PRIMARY (1)-4" PVC CONDUIT INSIDE PROPERTY LINE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,774.00	\$ 17,774.00
43	1	LS	R-85/R-86: FURNISH AND INSTALL XFMR HOLELINER W/ 17"X30" CONCRETE PULLBOX, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-4" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-2" PVC CONDUIT, INTERCEPT (2) UG SERVICE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 34,792.00	\$ 34,792.00
44	1	LS	RC-863: FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-4" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-17"X30" PULLBOX, INTERCEPT (1) UG SERVICE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,381.00	\$ 20,381.00
45	1	LS	RC-1895: FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-4" PVC SERVICE CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL 6'X8' PAD W/ 4'X7' CABLE VAULT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-17"X30" PULL BOX, INTERCEPT (1) UG SERVICE, FURNISH AND INSTALL REMOVABLE PROTECTIVE POSTS, FURNISH AND INSTALL 12KV PRIMARY (1) 4" PVC CONDUIT INSIDE PROPERTY LINE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 21,409.00	\$ 21,409.00

# UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH REPLACEMENT

**12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01**

**STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01**

**12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01**

**ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01**

**ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01**

**TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01**

**AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01**

**SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01**

**STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584**

**STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585**

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009

BID DATE: 9/17/2009

ESTIMATED START:

ESTIMATED COMPLETION:

**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>1</u>	Bid No. <u>2</u>	Bid No. <u>3</u>
International Line Builders, Inc  Attn: Joe Sutton P. O. Box 3039 Riverside, CA 92519 License No: 782515 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-682-2982	Arizona Pipeline Co.  Attn: Nina Moyers 1745 Sampson Ave. Corona, CA 92879 License No: 423545 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-270-3100	Henkels &McCoy, Inc  Attn: Edward W. Campbell 2840 Ficus St. Pomona, CA 91766 License No: 183393 A, C10, C7 Bond: 10% PHONE: 909-517-3011

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
46	1	LS	RC-1896: FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-4" PVC SERVICE CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL 6'X8' PAD W/ 4'X7' CABLE VAULT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1) 17"X30" PULL BOX, INTERCEPT (1) UG SERVICE, REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB, FURNISH & INSTALL REMOVABLE PROTECTIVE POSTS, REMOVE AND DISPOSE PALM TREE AND STUMP, FURNISH AND INSTALL 12KV PRIMARY (1) 4" PVC CONDUIT INSIDE PROPERTY LINE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 27,437.00	\$ 27,437.00
47	1	LS	RC-1893: FURNISH AND INSTALL 6'X8' PAD W/ 4'X7' CABLE VAULT, INTERCEPT (1) UG SERVICE, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1) 4" PVC SERVICE CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL 12KV PRIMARY (1) 4" PVC CONDUIT INSIDE PROPERTY LINE, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1) 17"X30" PULL BOX	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,550.00	\$ 9,550.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 34,310.00	\$ 34,310.00
48	1	LS	RC-1897: FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-3" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-2" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL 6'X8' PAD W/ 4'X7' CABLE VAULT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1) 17"X30" PULL BOX, INTERCEPT (2) UG SERVICE, FURNISH AND INSTALL 12KV PRIMARY (1) 4" PVC CONDUIT INSIDE PROPERTY LINE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 15,322.00	\$ 15,322.00
49	1	LS	RC-1914: FURNISH AND INSTALL 6'X8' PAD W/ 4'X7' CABLE VAULT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-4" PVC SERVICE CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1) 17"X30" PULL BOX, INTERCEPT (1) UG SERVICE, FURNISH AND INSTALL SCREENING FOR THE TRANSFORMER, FURNISH AND INSTALL 12KV PRIMARY (1) 4" PVC CONDUIT INSIDE PROPERTY LINE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 20,938.00	\$ 20,938.00
50	1	LS	RC-1958: FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-3" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL 6'X8' PAD W/ 4'X7' CABLE VAULT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-13"X24" PULL BOX, FURNISH AND INSTALL REMOVABLE PROTECTIVE POSTS, FURNISH AND INSTALL SCREENING FOR THE TRANSFORMER, RESTRIPE PARKING AREA, FURNISH AND INSTALL 12KV PRIMARY (1) 4" PVC CONDUIT INSIDE PROPERTY LINE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 20,907.00	\$ 20,907.00

**UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH  
REPLACEMENT**

**12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01**

**STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01**

**12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01**

**ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01**

**ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01**

**TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01**

**AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01**

**SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01**

**STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584**

**STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585**

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009

BID DATE: 9/17/2009

ESTIMATED START:

ESTIMATED COMPLETION:

**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No.	<u>1</u>	Bid No.	<u>2</u>	Bid No.	<u>3</u>
International Line Builders, Inc		Arizona Pipeline Co.		Henkels &McCoy, Inc	
Attn: Joe Sutton P. O. Box 3039 Riverside, CA 92519 License No: 782515 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-682-2982		Attn: Nina Moyers 1745 Sampson Ave. Corona, CA 92879 License No: 423545 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-270-3100		Attn: Edward W. Campbell 2840 Ficus St. Pomona, CA 91766 License No: 183393 A, C10, C7 Bond: 10% PHONE: 909-517-3011	

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
51	1	LS	RC-2054:FURNISH AND INSTALL 6'X8' PAD W/ 4'X7' CABLE VAULT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-4" PVC SERVICE CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1) 17"X30" PULL BOX, INTERCEPT (1) UG SERVICE, REMOVE EXISTING CMU WALL ON NORTH, SOUTH & EAST SIDE AND DISPOSE, EXTEND 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE & RESTORE AREA, FURNISH AND INSTALL 12KV PRIMARY (1) 4" PVC CONDUIT INSIDE PROPERTY LINE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 20,993.00	\$ 20,993.00
52	1	LS	PMV-462/RC-2052: FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-4" PVC SERVICE CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL 12KV PRIMARY (1) 4" PVC CONDUIT INSIDE PROPERTY LINE, FURNISH AND INSTALL 6'X8' PAD W/ 4'X7' CABLE VAULT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1) 17"X30" PULLBOX, INTERCEPT (1) UG SERVICE, FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW 8' CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH GREEN SCREENING, FURNISH AND INSTALL CEMENT SLAB, REMOVE AND DISPOSE TREE AND STUMP	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 27,229.00	\$ 27,229.00
53	1	LS	SR-2448: FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-4" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-3" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (2)-17"X30" PULL BOX, CUTOVER (2) OVERHEAD SERVICES, BUILD 4" PVC RISER TO SECONDARY LEVEL PER CO 1101	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,284.00	\$ 15,284.00
54	1	LS	SR-2449: FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-3" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT, CUTOVER (1) OVERHEAD SERVICE, REFEED W/ UNDERGROUND SERVICE FROM NEW RISER POLE, BUILD 3" PVC RISER TO SECONDARY LEVEL PER CO 1101	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,143.00	\$ 3,143.00

# UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH REPLACEMENT

**12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01**

**STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01**

**12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01**

**ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01**

**ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01**

**TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01**

**AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01**

**SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01**

**STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584**

**STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585**

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009

BID DATE: 9/17/2009

ESTIMATED START:

ESTIMATED COMPLETION:

**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>1</u>	Bid No. <u>2</u>	Bid No. <u>3</u>
International Line Builders, Inc  Attn: Joe Sutton P. O. Box 3039 Riverside, CA 92519 License No: 782515 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-682-2982	Arizona Pipeline Co.  Attn: Nina Moyers 1745 Sampson Ave. Corona, CA 92879 License No: 423545 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-270-3100	Henkels &McCoy, Inc  Attn: Edward W. Campbell 2840 Ficus St. Pomona, CA 91766 License No: 183393 A, C10, C7 Bond: 10% PHONE: 909-517-3011

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
55	1	LS	SR-2450/RC-1912: FURNISH AND INSTALL 6'X8' PAD W/ 4'X7' CABLE VAULT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-4" PVC SERVICE CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-3" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-3" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT, INSTALL (3)-17"X30" PULL BOX, CUTOVER (3) OVERHEAD SERVICES, REMOVE AND DISPOSE PALM TREE AND STUMP, FURNISH AND INSTALL SCREENING FOR THE TRANSFORMER, FURNISH AND INSTALL 12KV PRIMARY (1) 4" PVC CONDUIT INSIDE PROPERTY LINE, BUILD 4" PVC RISER TO SECONDARY LEVEL PER CO 1101	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,634.00	\$ 44,634.00
56	1	LS	SR-2451: FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-4" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-3" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT, INSTALL (1)-17"X30" PULL BOX, CUTOVER (1) OVERHEAD SERVICE, BUILD 4" PVC RISER TO SECONDARY LEVEL PER CO 1101	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,083.00	\$ 9,083.00
57	1	LS	SR-2453: FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-4" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-3" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT, INSTALL (1)17"X30" PULL BOX, CUTOVER (1) OVERHEAD SERVICE, BUILD 4" PVC RISER TO SECONDARY LEVEL PER CO 1101	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 12,456.00	\$ 12,456.00
58	1	LS	SR-2452: FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-4" PVC CONDUIT, INTERCEPT (1) UG SERVICE, BUILD 4" PVC RISER TO SECONDARY LEVEL PER CO 1101	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,070.00	\$ 3,070.00
59	1	LS	R-1782/SR-2415: FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-4" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL URD TRANSFORMER HOELINER W/ 17"X30" PULL BOX, INSTALL (1)-13"x24" PULL BOX, BUILD 4" PVC RISER TO SECONDARY LEVEL PER CO 1101	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 25,571.00	\$ 25,571.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (ITEM 35 TO 59) =</b>				<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 354,300.00</b>		<b>\$ 335,630.00</b>		<b>\$ 563,992.00</b>	

# UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH REPLACEMENT

**12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01**

**STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01**

**12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01**

**ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01**

**ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01**

**TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01**

**AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01**

**SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01**

**STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584**

**STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585**

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009

BID DATE: 9/17/2009

ESTIMATED START:

ESTIMATED COMPLETION:

**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>1</u>	Bid No. <u>2</u>	Bid No. <u>3</u>
International Line Builders, Inc  Attn: Joe Sutton P. O. Box 3039 Riverside, CA 92519 License No: 782515 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-682-2982	Arizona Pipeline Co.  Attn: Nina Moyers 1745 Sampson Ave. Corona, CA 92879 License No: 423545 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-270-3100	Henkels &McCoy, Inc  Attn: Edward W. Campbell 2840 Ficus St. Pomona, CA 91766 License No: 183393 A, C10, C7 Bond: 10% PHONE: 909-517-3011

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
<b>STREET LIGHT AND CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01</b>											
60	88	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL CITY OF ANAHEIM STREET LIGHT STANDARD 736 PER CONSTRUCTION STANDARD L-119	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 286,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 264,000.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 266,640.00
61	102	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 13"x24" STREET LIGHT PULL BOX PER CU1500-1A AND TERMINATE FUSE KIT WITH SQUID CONNECTOR, COMPLETE STREET LIGHT CONNECTION PER L-104.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 310.00	\$ 31,620.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 50,184.00
62	18,500	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-2" PVC CONDUIT SCHEDULE 80 WITH (3)-#2 CU XHHW-2 CABLE. TOTAL CABLE LENGTH TO BE DETERMINE BY CONDUIT AND MAKE-UP LENGTH.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 18.40	\$ 340,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 407,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 203,500.00
63	3,100	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-2" HEAVY DUTY GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT WITH (3)-#2 CU XHHW-2 CABLE. TOTAL CABLE LENGTH TO BE DETERMINE BY CONDUIT AND MAKE-UP LENGTH.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 31.00	\$ 96,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 55,800.00
64	15	EA	FURNISH AND REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE WITH 22000 LUMENS. MATCH EXISTING MODEL, MANUFACTURER AND VOLTAGE CLASS PER L-119	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 410.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,883.00	\$ 28,245.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (ITEM 60 TO 64) =</b>				<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ 760,270.00</b>		<b>\$ 817,250.00</b>		<b>\$ 604,369.00</b>	
<b>12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01</b>											
65	25,000	LF	PULL TRIPLEX 1000 KCMIL AL/CU 15KV CABLE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.25	\$ 106,250.00	\$ 4.51	\$ 112,750.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 101,250.00
66	7,500	LF	PULL 4/0 AL TRIPLEX 15KV CABLE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2.54	\$ 19,050.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 30,375.00
67	15,500	LF	PULL 1/0 AL EPR TRI PLEX AND/OR SINGLE CONDUCTOR 15KV CABLE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3.60	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 34,875.00	\$ 3.37	\$ 52,235.00
68	13,000	LF	PULL UP TO (1), (2) OR (3) - #2, 7 STRANDS AL 15KV CABLE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3.25	\$ 42,250.00	\$ 2.11	\$ 27,430.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 35,100.00

# UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH REPLACEMENT

**12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01**

**STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01**

**12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01**

**ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01**

**ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01**

**TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01**

**AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01**

**SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01**

**STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584**

**STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585**

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009

BID DATE: 9/17/2009

ESTIMATED START:

ESTIMATED COMPLETION:

**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>1</u>	Bid No. <u>2</u>	Bid No. <u>3</u>
International Line Builders, Inc  Attn: Joe Sutton P. O. Box 3039 Riverside, CA 92519 License No: 782515 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-682-2982	Arizona Pipeline Co.  Attn: Nina Moyers 1745 Sampson Ave. Corona, CA 92879 License No: 423545 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-270-3100	Henkels &McCoy, Inc  Attn: Edward W. Campbell 2840 Ficus St. Pomona, CA 91766 License No: 183393 A, C10, C7 Bond: 10% PHONE: 909-517-3011

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
69	25	EA	INSTALL VGS-9 OR VGS-10 PER CU 1600-42	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 1,127.00	\$ 28,175.00	\$ 1,336.00	\$ 33,400.00
70	11	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL PLATFORM/UNISTRUT FOR PLACEMENT OF TWO (2) VGS SWITCHES PER CU 1600-42.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 1,336.00	\$ 14,696.00
71	3	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL PLATFORM/UNISTRUT FOR PLACEMENT OF ONE (1) VGS SWITCHES PER CU 1600-41.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 3,210.00
72	12	EA	INSTALL 200 AMP SGS SWITCH PER CU1600-15A	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 920.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 423.00	\$ 5,076.00	\$ 802.00	\$ 9,624.00
73	1	EA	INSTALL 200 AMP SGS SWITCH PER CU1600-15A WITH FUSE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 563.00	\$ 563.00	\$ 802.00	\$ 802.00
74	1	EA	INSTALL PMC-460 (PMH-9) AND FUSES, COMPLETE ALL PRIMARY, LOAD AND GROUND CONNECTIONS PER CU1600-19B	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,127.00	\$ 1,127.00	\$ 2,138.00	\$ 2,138.00
75	1	EA	INSTALL PMV-462 (VFI-9) AND COMPLETE ALL PRIMARY AND GROUND CONNECTIONS PER CU1600-19A	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,127.00	\$ 1,127.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 2,140.00
76	15	EA	INSTALL 3-PH PADMOUNT TRANSFORMERS, INCLUDING CHANGE OUT OF NON-FUSED TRANSFORMERS WITH FUSED TRANSFORMERS AND COMPLETE ALL PRIMARY, SECONDARY, AND GROUND CONNECTIONS PER & CU1600-22	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 29,325.00	\$ 2,254.00	\$ 33,810.00	\$ 2,138.00	\$ 32,070.00
77	7	EA	INSTALL URD TRANSFORMERS AND COMPLETE ALL PRIMARY, SECONDARY, AND GROUND CONNECTIONS PER CU1500-12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 690.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 1,127.00	\$ 7,889.00	\$ 1,337.00	\$ 9,359.00
78	1	EA	INSTALL 1-PH PADMOUNT TRANSFORMER AND COMPLETE ALL PRIMARY, SECONDARY, AND GROUND CONNECTIONS PER CU1500-36	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 1,337.00	\$ 1,337.00
79	6	EA	INSTALL STRAIGHT SPLICE ON 1000 AL EPR CABLE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 920.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 4,224.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 3,210.00
80	34	EA	INSTALL STRAIGHT SPLICE ON #2, #1/0, #4/0 AL EPR CABLE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 423.00	\$ 14,382.00	\$ 401.00	\$ 13,634.00
81	210	EA	INSTALL 600AMP T-BODY AND CONDUCTOR CONTACT ON 1000 KCMIL AL EPR CABLE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 423.00	\$ 88,830.00	\$ 467.00	\$ 98,070.00

# UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH REPLACEMENT

*12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01*

*STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01*

*12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01*

*ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01*

*ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01*

*TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01*

*AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01*

*SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01*

*STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584*

*STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585*

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009

BID DATE: 9/17/2009

ESTIMATED START:

ESTIMATED COMPLETION:

**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>1</u>	Bid No. <u>2</u>	Bid No. <u>3</u>
International Line Builders, Inc  Attn: Joe Sutton P. O. Box 3039 Riverside, CA 92519 License No: 782515 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-682-2982	Arizona Pipeline Co.  Attn: Nina Moyers 1745 Sampson Ave. Corona, CA 92879 License No: 423545 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-270-3100	Henkels &McCoy, Inc  Attn: Edward W. Campbell 2840 Ficus St. Pomona, CA 91766 License No: 183393 A, C10, C7 Bond: 10% PHONE: 909-517-3011

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
82	156	EA	INSTALL 600AMP DEAD END PLUG	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,600.00
83	48	EA	INSTALL 600AMP BUSHING EXTENSION	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 3,216.00
84	24	EA	INSTALL 600AMP TO 200AMP REDUCING TAP PLUG 600 ETP	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 1,608.00
85	40	EA	INSTALL RECEPTACLE DEAD END CAP 200A LB W/ TEST POINT & GROUND	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 2,680.00
86	210	EA	INSTALL 200AMP LOAD BREAK PLUG BUSHING	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 14,070.00
87	310	EA	INSTALL 200AMP LOAD BREAK ELBOW ON #2, 1/0 AL AND 4/0 AL CABLE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 87,420.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 82,770.00
88	39	EA	INSTALL (3)-800AMP FAULT INDICATOR ON 1000KCMIL CABLE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 750.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 739.00	\$ 28,821.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 20,865.00
89	4	EA	FRAME AND DEAD END EXISTING POLE, INSTALL ANCHOR, GUY WIRE FOR SYSTEM RISER, CORRECT G.O. 95 INFRACTION AS NEEDED	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 4,507.00	\$ 18,028.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 13,160.00
90	27	EA	INSTALL/CHANGE OUT 12KV WOOD POLE 40', 45', 50' & 55' TO HEIGHT SHOWN ON DRAWINGS INCLUDING ALL FRAMING, DEADENDING, ANCHORS AND GUYING, PROTECTIVE POSTS AND RESTORE AREA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 139,050.00	\$ 5,071.00	\$ 136,917.00	\$ 4,387.00	\$ 118,449.00
91	3	EA	INSTALL, CHANGE OUT 600 AMP POLE SWITCH AT SYSTEM RISER POLE PER CO 1114	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 1,127.00	\$ 3,381.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 4,935.00
92	5	EA	INSTALL 6" RISER SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT PER CO 1101	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 690.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 822.00	\$ 4,110.00
93	25	EA	INSTALL 4" RISER SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT PER CO 1101	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 575.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 634.00	\$ 15,850.00	\$ 548.00	\$ 13,700.00
94	21	EA	INSTALL TERMINATOR (3M QT III) ON 1000KCMIL AL EPR CABLE INCLUDING CONNECTOR PLUG PER CO 1129	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 599.00	\$ 12,579.00	\$ 548.00	\$ 11,508.00
95	65	EA	INSTALL TERMINATOR (3M QT III) ON 1/0 AL AND #2 AL EPR CABLE INCLUDING CONNECTOR PLUG PER CO 1129	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 290.00	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 317.00	\$ 20,605.00	\$ 411.00	\$ 26,715.00
96	73	EA	INSTALL OH FUSE AND FUSE HOLDER	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 260.00	\$ 18,980.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 20,586.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 20,002.00

# UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH REPLACEMENT

*12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01*

*STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01*

*12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01*

*ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01*

*ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01*

*TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01*

*AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01*

*SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01*

*STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584*

*STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585*

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009

BID DATE: 9/17/2009

ESTIMATED START:

ESTIMATED COMPLETION:

**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>1</u>	Bid No. <u>2</u>	Bid No. <u>3</u>
International Line Builders, Inc  Attn: Joe Sutton P. O. Box 3039 Riverside, CA 92519 License No: 782515 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-682-2982	Arizona Pipeline Co.  Attn: Nina Moyers 1745 Sampson Ave. Corona, CA 92879 License No: 423545 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-270-3100	Henkels &McCoy, Inc  Attn: Edward W. Campbell 2840 Ficus St. Pomona, CA 91766 License No: 183393 A, C10, C7 Bond: 10% PHONE: 909-517-3011

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
97	5	EA	INSTALL (3) 800AMP OH FAULT INDICATOR ON RISER POLE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 690.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 669.00	\$ 3,345.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 1,370.00
98	80	EA	INSTALL 15KV POLE CLASS ARRESTERS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 14,080.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 21,920.00
99	5	EA	INSTALL 750 CU STRANDED TAP WIRE FROM THE POLE MOUNTED CABLE TERMINATOR TO THE OVERHEAD LINE AND ENERGIZING UG CABLES.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10,575.00	\$ 52,875.00	\$ 1,972.00	\$ 9,860.00	\$ 548.00	\$ 2,740.00
100	21	EA	INSTALL 1/0 CU STRAND TAP WIRE FROM POLE MOUNTED CABLE TERMINATOR TO THE OVERHEAD LINE AND ENERGIZING UG CABLE.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10,460.00	\$ 219,660.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 35,490.00	\$ 548.00	\$ 11,508.00
101	2	EA	INSTALL 4/0 CU STRAND TAP WIRE FROM POLE MOUNTED CABLE TERMINATOR TO THE OVERHEAD LINE AND ENERGIZING UG CABLE.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10,520.00	\$ 21,040.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 548.00	\$ 1,096.00
102	2	EA	CUT IN EXISTING NON OPERABLE POLE SWITCH AND MAKE OPERABLE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,127.00	\$ 2,254.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 3,290.00
103	2	EA	INSTALL 50 KVA TRANSFORMER WITH FUSES, CUTOUPS, BIRD GUARDS,, ETC. ON POLE NUMBERS 28930D & 12370D ALL PER CO 604 -10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,645.00	\$ 5,290.00	\$ 2,254.00	\$ 4,508.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 3,840.00
104	4	EA	INSTALL 25 KVA TRANSFORMER WITH FUSES, CUTOUPS, BIRD GUARDS, ETC. ON POLE NUMBERS 11849D, 13262D, 11731D & 12377D ALL PER CO 604-10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 2,254.00	\$ 9,016.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 6,580.00
105	2	EA	INSTALL SCADA SWITCHED 900 VAR POLE MOUNT CAPACITOR ON POLES 13270D (WAGNER, E/O SUNKIST) & POLE 30793D (PEREGRINE & SOUTH ST) ALL PER CO 612-3	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 7,042.00	\$ 14,084.00	\$ 4,387.00	\$ 8,774.00
106	1	LS	INSTALL GROUND CONDUIT, MOLDING & CONDUCTOR ON POLE AND CONNECT PER REALTED CONSTRUCION STANDARDS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 18,440.00	\$ 18,440.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 3,427.00	\$ 3,427.00
107	1	LS	SEALING CONDUITS OCCUPIED WITH CABLE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 6,683.00	\$ 6,683.00
108	13	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL OPERABLE SUMP PUMP PER CU 1700-5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 25,350.00	\$ 1,593.00	\$ 20,709.00	\$ 957.00	\$ 12,441.00
109	1	LS	EXEMPT MATERIAL	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00
110	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100,815.00	\$ 100,815.00	\$ 75,634.00	\$ 75,634.00	\$ 26,735.00	\$ 26,735.00
111	1	LS	COORDINATION WITH CITY OPERATION FOR 12KV SYSTEM CUT OVER	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 73,505.00	\$ 73,505.00	\$ 16,041.00	\$ 16,041.00

# UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH REPLACEMENT

*12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01*

*STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01*

*12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01*

*ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01*

*ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01*

*TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01*

*AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01*

*SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01*

*STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584*

*STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585*

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009

BID DATE: 9/17/2009

ESTIMATED START:

ESTIMATED COMPLETION:

**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>1</u>	Bid No. <u>2</u>	Bid No. <u>3</u>
International Line Builders, Inc  Attn: Joe Sutton P. O. Box 3039 Riverside, CA 92519 License No: 782515 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-682-2982	Arizona Pipeline Co.  Attn: Nina Moyers 1745 Sampson Ave. Corona, CA 92879 License No: 423545 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-270-3100	Henkels &McCoy, Inc  Attn: Edward W. Campbell 2840 Ficus St. Pomona, CA 91766 License No: 183393 A, C10, C7 Bond: 10% PHONE: 909-517-3011

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
112	1	LS	ALLOWANCE TO ACCOMMODATE UNFORESEEN SITE CONDITIONS ON A TIME AND MATERIAL BASIS AS WELL AS THE PREMIUM TIME FOR PRIMARY CUT OVER WORK AS REQUIRED BY THE CUSTOMER ON AN AS NEEDED BASIS AND DIRECTED BY THE COA	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (ITEM 65 TO 112) =</b>					<b>\$ 50,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,396,770.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,139,440.00</b>		<b>\$ 995,983.00</b>
<b><i>ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01</i></b>											
113	50	EA	INSTALL MOTOR OPERATOR, CONTROL CABLES, VOLTAGE TRANSFORMERS, ELBOWS, AND REQUIRED BRACKETS, AT VGS-9 OR VGS-10 PER CU 2100-1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 1,408.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 802.00	\$ 40,100.00
114	27	EA	INSTALL CITY SUPPLIED RTU CONTROLLER ENCLOSURE, CABLE LEADS, COMPLETE CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 62,100.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 45,630.00	\$ 2,406.00	\$ 64,962.00
115	14	EA	EXTEND & INSTALL (1)-2" & (4)-4" PVC CONDUIT FOR SWITCH AUTOMATION FOR EACH VAULT PER CU 2100-2, INCLUDING THE TWO EXISITNG VAULTS 894 AND 902	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 32,928.00
116	13	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2'X6' PAD WITH (2)-12"x12" PULL BOX FOR RTU INSTALLATION PER CU 2100-2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 950.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 1,442.00	\$ 18,746.00
117	5	EA	INSTALL CITY FURNISHED AUTOMATION EQUIPMENTS ON FIVE (5) RISER POLES WITH VERTICAL SWITCHES PER CO1114 AND CO628	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 1,127.00	\$ 5,635.00	\$ 2,673.00	\$ 13,365.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (ITEM 113 TO 117) =</b>					<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ 162,200.00</b>		<b>\$ 155,165.00</b>		<b>\$ 170,101.00</b>
<b><i>ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONVERSION WORK: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01</i></b>											
118	1	LS	PSC-41: INSTALL 900KVAR CAPACITOR BANK AND COMPLETE ALL CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 2,893.00	\$ 2,893.00
119	1	LS	PSC-46: INSTALL 900KVAR CAPACITOR BANK AND COMPLETE ALL CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 2,958.00	\$ 2,958.00	\$ 2,893.00	\$ 2,893.00

**UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH  
REPLACEMENT**

**12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01**

**STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01**

**12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01**

**ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01**

**ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01**

**TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01**

**AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01**

**SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01**

**STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584**

**STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585**

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009

BID DATE: 9/17/2009

ESTIMATED START:

ESTIMATED COMPLETION:

**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>1</u>	Bid No. <u>2</u>	Bid No. <u>3</u>
International Line Builders, Inc  Attn: Joe Sutton P. O. Box 3039 Riverside, CA 92519 License No: 782515 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-682-2982	Arizona Pipeline Co.  Attn: Nina Moyers 1745 Sampson Ave. Corona, CA 92879 License No: 423545 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-270-3100	Henkels &McCoy, Inc  Attn: Edward W. Campbell 2840 Ficus St. Pomona, CA 91766 License No: 183393 A, C10, C7 Bond: 10% PHONE: 909-517-3011

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
120	1	LS	R-1684/XFMR 5811: FURNISH AND INSTALL 350KCMIL AL TRIPLEX XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL #1/0 AL TRIPLEX XHHW-2, CUTOVER (10) OH SERVICES CABLES AND REMOVE EXISTING WEATHERHEAD AND SEAL, FURNISH AND INSTALL (10) MYERS SOCKETS, FURNISH AND INSTALL SECONDARY HOMAC CONNECTORS, MAKE ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 24,320.00	\$ 24,320.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 25,976.00	\$ 25,976.00
121	1	LS	R-1684/XFMR 5812: FURNISH AND INSTALL 350KCMIL AL TRIPLEX XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL #1/0 AL TRIPLEX XHHW-2, CUTOVER (8) OH SERVICES CABLES AND REMOVE EXISTING WEATHERHEAD AND SEAL, FURNISH AND INSTALL (8) MYERS SOCKETS, FURNISH AND INSTALL SECONDARY HOMAC CONNECTORS, INTERCEPT (1) UG SERVICE CABLES, MAKE ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 22,390.00	\$ 22,390.00
122	1	LS	R-1703: FURNISH AND INSTALL 350KCMIL AL TRIPLEX XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL SECONDARY HOMAC CONNECTORS, INTERCEPT (3) UG SERVICE CABLES, MAKE ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,817.00	\$ 2,817.00	\$ 3,561.00	\$ 3,561.00
123	1	LS	R-1704: FURNISH AND INSTALL 350KCMIL AL TRIPLEX XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL #1/0 AL TRIPLEX XHHW-2, INTERCEPT (4) UG SERVICES CABLES, CUTOVER (1) OH SERVICE CABLE AND REMOVE EXISTING WEATHERHEAD AND SEAL, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1) MYERS SOCKET, FURNISH AND INSTALL SECONDARY HOMAC CONNECTORS, MAKE ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8,530.00	\$ 8,530.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,128.00	\$ 9,128.00
124	1	LS	R-1705: FURNISH AND INSTALL 350KCMIL AL TRIPLEX XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL #4/0 AL TRIPLEX XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL SECONDARY HOMAC CONNECTORS, INTERCEPT (2) UG SERVICE CABLES, MAKE ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED, COMPLETE THE CUTOVER AND ENERGIZATION OF THE 12KV THREE PHASE PRIMARY SYSTEM	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 1,127.00	\$ 1,127.00	\$ 2,994.00	\$ 2,994.00

# UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH REPLACEMENT

**12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01**

**STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01**

**12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01**

**ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01**

**ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01**

**TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01**

**AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01**

**SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01**

**STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584**

**STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585**

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009

BID DATE: 9/17/2009

ESTIMATED START:

ESTIMATED COMPLETION:

**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>1</u>	Bid No. <u>2</u>	Bid No. <u>3</u>
International Line Builders, Inc  Attn: Joe Sutton P. O. Box 3039 Riverside, CA 92519 License No: 782515 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-682-2982	Arizona Pipeline Co.  Attn: Nina Moyers 1745 Sampson Ave. Corona, CA 92879 License No: 423545 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-270-3100	Henkels &McCoy, Inc  Attn: Edward W. Campbell 2840 Ficus St. Pomona, CA 91766 License No: 183393 A, C10, C7 Bond: 10% PHONE: 909-517-3011

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
125	1	LS	R-85/86: FURNISH AND INSTALL #4/0 AL TRIPLEX XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL #2 AL TRIPLEX XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL SECONDARY HOMAC CONNECTORS, INTERCEPT (2) UG SERVICE CABLES, COMPLETE ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED, COMPLETE THE CUTOVER WORK AND ENERGIZATION OF THE 6.9KV PRIMARY SINGLE PHASE SYSTEM	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,055.00	\$ 7,055.00	\$ 4,789.00	\$ 4,789.00	\$ 5,754.00	\$ 5,754.00
126	1	LS	LABOR TO COORDINATE, COMPLETE THE CUTOVER WORK, AND ENERGIZE THE 6.9KV SINGLE PHASE RISERS (Rs): R 73/74, R 135/136, R 200/201, R 210, R 250, R 566/567, R1364, R1365/1366	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 20,846.00	\$ 20,846.00	\$ 11,573.00	\$ 11,573.00
127	1	LS	LABOR TO COORDINATE, COMPLETE THE CUTOVER WORK, AND ENERGIZE THE 12KV THREE PHASE RISERS (RCs): RC 26, RC 327, RC 424, RC 603, RC 666, RC 838, RC 865, RC 1546/1545, RC 1873, RC 1874	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 21,160.00	\$ 21,160.00	\$ 36,480.00	\$ 36,480.00	\$ 21,218.00	\$ 21,218.00
128	1	LS	RC-863: FURNISH AND INSTALL (4)-#4/0 AL XHHW-2 CABLE, FURNISH AND INSTALL SECONDARY HOMAC CONNECTORS, INTERCEPT (1) UG SERVICE CABLES, COMPLETE ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED, COMPLETE THE CUTOVER WORK AND ENERGIZATION OF THE 12KV PRIMARY THREE PHASE SYSTEM	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10,225.00	\$ 10,225.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 5,033.00	\$ 5,033.00
129	1	LS	RC-1895: FURNISH AND INSTALL (4)-350KCMIL AL XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL SECONDARY HOMAC CONNECTORS, INTERCEPT (1) UG SERVICE CABLES, COMPLETE ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED, COMPLETE THE CUTOVER WORK AND ENERGIZATION OF THE 12KV PRIMARY THREE PHASE SYSTEM	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 2,958.00	\$ 2,958.00	\$ 3,388.00	\$ 3,388.00
130	1	LS	RC-1896: FURNISH AND INSTALL (4)-350KCMIL AL XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL SECONDARY HOMAC CONNECTORS, INTERCEPT (1) UG SERVICE CABLES, COMPLETE ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED, COMPLETE THE CUTOVER WORK AND ENERGIZATION OF THE 12KV PRIMARY THREE PHASE SYSTEM	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 2,676.00	\$ 2,676.00	\$ 2,674.00	\$ 2,674.00

# UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH REPLACEMENT

**12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01**

**STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01**

**12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01**

**ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01**

**ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01**

**TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01**

**AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01**

**SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01**

**STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584**

**STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585**

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009

BID DATE: 9/17/2009

ESTIMATED START:

ESTIMATED COMPLETION:

**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>1</u>	Bid No. <u>2</u>	Bid No. <u>3</u>
International Line Builders, Inc  Attn: Joe Sutton P. O. Box 3039 Riverside, CA 92519 License No: 782515 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-682-2982	Arizona Pipeline Co.  Attn: Nina Moyers 1745 Sampson Ave. Corona, CA 92879 License No: 423545 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-270-3100	Henkels &McCoy, Inc  Attn: Edward W. Campbell 2840 Ficus St. Pomona, CA 91766 License No: 183393 A, C10, C7 Bond: 10% PHONE: 909-517-3011

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
131	1	LS	RC-1893: FURNISH AND INSTALL (4)-350KCMIL AL XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL SECONDARY HOMAC CONNECTORS, INTERCEPT (1) UG SERVICE CABLES, COMPLETE ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED, COMPLETE THE CUTOVER WORK AND ENERGIZATION OF THE 12KV PRIMARY THREE PHASE SYSTEM	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 2,106.00	\$ 2,106.00
132	1	LS	RC-1897: FURNISH AND INSTALL (4)-#4/0 AL XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL (2)-#2 AL XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL SECONDARY HOMAC CONNECTORS, INTERCEPT (1) UG SERVICE CABLES, INTERCEPT (1) UG SERVICE TO TRAFFIC CABINET, COMPLETE ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED, COMPLETE THE CUTOVER WORK AND ENERGIZATION OF THE 12KV PRIMARY THREE PHASE SYSTEM	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,430.00	\$ 6,430.00	\$ 2,113.00	\$ 2,113.00	\$ 3,319.00	\$ 3,319.00
133	1	LS	RC-1914: FURNISH AND INSTALL (4)-350KCMIL AL XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL SECONDARY HOMAC CONNECTORS, INTERCEPT (1) UG SERVICE CABLES, COMPLETE ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED, COMPLETE THE CUTOVER WORK AND ENERGIZATION OF THE 12KV PRIMARY THREE PHASE SYSTEM	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,260.00	\$ 5,260.00	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 3,241.00	\$ 3,241.00
134	1	LS	RC-1958: FURNISH AND INSTALL (4)-#1/0 AL XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL SECONDARY HOMAC CONNECTORS, CUTOVER (1) OVERHEAD SERVICE CABLES AND REMOVE EXISTING WEATHERHEAD AND SEAL, COMPLETE ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED, COMPLETE THE CUTOVER WORK AND ENERGIZATION OF THE 12KV PRIMARY THREE PHASE SYSTEM	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,772.00	\$ 3,772.00	\$ 4,541.00	\$ 4,541.00
135	1	LS	RC-2054: FURNISH AND INSTALL (4)-350KCMIL AL XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL SECONDARY HOMAC CONNECTORS, INTERCEPT (1) UG SERVICE CABLES, COMPLETE ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 2,394.00	\$ 2,394.00	\$ 2,691.00	\$ 2,691.00

# UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH REPLACEMENT

**12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01**

**STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01**

**12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01**

**ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01**

**ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01**

**TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01**

**AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01**

**SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01**

**STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584**

**STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585**

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009

BID DATE: 9/17/2009

ESTIMATED START:

ESTIMATED COMPLETION:

**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>1</u>  International Line Builders, Inc  Attn: Joe Sutton P. O. Box 3039 Riverside, CA 92519 License No: 782515 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-682-2982	Bid No. <u>2</u>  Arizona Pipeline Co.  Attn: Nina Moyers 1745 Sampson Ave. Corona, CA 92879 License No: 423545 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-270-3100	Bid No. <u>3</u>  Henkels &McCoy, Inc  Attn: Edward W. Campbell 2840 Ficus St. Pomona, CA 91766 License No: 183393 A, C10, C7 Bond: 10% PHONE: 909-517-3011
---	--	--

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
136	1	LS	PMV-462/RC-2052: FURNISH AND INSTALL (4)-350KCMIL AL XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL SECONDARY HOMAC CONNECTORS, INTERCEPT (1) UG SERVICE CABLES, COMPLETE ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED, COMPLETE THE CUTOVER WORK AND ENERGIZATION OF THE 12KV PRIMARY THREE PHASE SYSTEM	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 15,634.00	\$ 15,634.00	\$ 7,388.00	\$ 7,388.00
137	1	LS	SR-2448: FURNISH AND INSTALL #4/0 AL TRIPLEX XHHW-2 SERVICE CABLE, FURNISH AND INSTALL #4/0 AL TRIPLEX OVERHEAD SECONDARY CABLE, FURNISH AND INSTALL #1/0 AL TRIPLEX XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL (2) MYERS SOCKET, FURNISH AND INSTALL SECONDARY HOMAC CONNECTORS, CUTOVER (2) OVERHEAD SERVICES CABLES AND REMOVE EXISTING WEATHERHEADS AND SEAL, BUILD SECONDARY RISER AND SPLICE TO NEW OVERHEAD SECONDARY CABLE, COMPLETE ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8,175.00	\$ 8,175.00	\$ 18,658.00	\$ 18,658.00	\$ 7,524.00	\$ 7,524.00
138	1	LS	SR-2449: FURNISH AND INSTALL #1/0 AL TRIPLEX XHHW-2 SERVICE CABLE, FURNISH AND INSTALL #1/0 AL TRIPLEX OVERHEAD SECONDARY CABLE, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1) MYERS SOCKET, FURNISH AND INSTALL SECONDARY HOMAC CONNECTORS, CUTOVER (1) OVERHEAD SERVICE CABLES AND REMOVE EXISTING WEATHERHEADS AND SEAL, BUILD SECONDARY RISER AND SPLICE TO NEW OVERHEAD SECONDARY CABLE, COMPLETE ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 13,068.00	\$ 13,068.00	\$ 3,746.00	\$ 3,746.00

**UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH  
REPLACEMENT**

**12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01**

**STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01**

**12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01**

**ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01**

**ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01**

**TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01**

**AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01**

**SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01**

**STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584**

**STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585**

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009

BID DATE: 9/17/2009

ESTIMATED START:

ESTIMATED COMPLETION:

**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No.	<u>1</u>	Bid No.	<u>2</u>	Bid No.	<u>3</u>
International Line Builders, Inc		Arizona Pipeline Co.		Henkels &McCoy, Inc	
Attn: Joe Sutton P. O. Box 3039 Riverside, CA 92519 License No: 782515 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-682-2982		Attn: Nina Moyers 1745 Sampson Ave. Corona, CA 92879 License No: 423545 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-270-3100		Attn: Edward W. Campbell 2840 Ficus St. Pomona, CA 91766 License No: 183393 A, C10, C7 Bond: 10% PHONE: 909-517-3011	

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
139	1	LS	SR-2450/RC-1912: FURNISH AND INSTALL #4/0 AL TRIPLEX XHHW-2 SERVICE CABLE, FURNISH AND INSTALL #4/0 AL TRIPLEX OVERHEAD SECONDARY CABLE, FURNISH AND INSTALL #1/0 AL TRIPLEX XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL #4/0 AL QUADREPLEX XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL (3) MYERS SOCKET, FURNISH AND INSTALL SECONDARY HOMAC CONNECTORS, RELOCATE EXISTING SECONDARY AS NECESSARY, CUTOVER (3) OVERHEAD SERVICES CABLES AND REMOVE EXISTING WEATHERHEADS AND SEAL, COMPLETE THE CUTOVER WORK AND ENERGIZATION OF THE 12KV PRIMARY THREE PHASE SYSTEM, BUILD SECONDARY RISER AND SPLICE TO NEW OVERHEAD SECONDARY CABLE, COMPLETE ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 32,120.00	\$ 32,120.00	\$ 9,326.00	\$ 9,326.00
140	1	LS	SR-2451: FURNISH AND INSTALL #4/0 AL TRIPLEX XHHW-2 SERVICE CABLE, FURNISH AND INSTALL #1/0 AL TRIPLEX XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL #4/0 AL TRIPLEX OVERHEAD SECONDARY CABLE, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1) MYERS SOCKET, FURNISH AND INSTALL SECONDARY HOMAC CONNECTORS, CUTOVER (1) OVERHEAD SERVICE CABLES AND REMOVE EXISTING WEATHERHEADS AND SEAL, BUILD SECONDARY RISER AND SPLICE TO NEW OVERHEAD SECONDARY CABLE, COMPLETE ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,585.00	\$ 4,585.00	\$ 16,589.00	\$ 16,589.00	\$ 3,662.00	\$ 3,662.00
141	1	LS	SR-2453: FURNISH AND INSTALL #4/0 AL TRIPLEX XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL #1/0 AL TRIPLEX XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1) MYERS SOCKETS, FURNISH AND INSTALL SECONDARY HOMAC CONNECTORS, CUTOVER (1) OVERHEAD SERVICE CABLES AND REMOVE EXISTING WEATHERHEADS AND SEAL, BUILD SECONDARY RISER AND SPLICE TO EXISTING OVERHEAD SECONDARY CABLE, COMPLETE ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,455.00	\$ 2,455.00	\$ 59,689.00	\$ 59,689.00	\$ 3,662.00	\$ 3,662.00

# UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH REPLACEMENT

*12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01*

*STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01*

*12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01*

*ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01*

*ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01*

*TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01*

*AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01*

*SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01*

*STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584*

*STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585*

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009

BID DATE: 9/17/2009

ESTIMATED START:

ESTIMATED COMPLETION:

**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>1</u>	Bid No. <u>2</u>	Bid No. <u>3</u>
International Line Builders, Inc  Attn: Joe Sutton P. O. Box 3039 Riverside, CA 92519 License No: 782515 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-682-2982	Arizona Pipeline Co.  Attn: Nina Moyers 1745 Sampson Ave. Corona, CA 92879 License No: 423545 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-270-3100	Henkels &McCoy, Inc  Attn: Edward W. Campbell 2840 Ficus St. Pomona, CA 91766 License No: 183393 A, C10, C7 Bond: 10% PHONE: 909-517-3011

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
142	1	LS	SR-2452: FURNISH AND INSTALL #4/0 AL TRIPLEX XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL SECONDARY HOMAC CONNECTORS, INTERCEPT (1) UG SERVICE CABLES, BUILD SECONDARY RISER AND SPLICE TO EXISTING OVERHEAD SECONDARY CABLE, COMPLETE ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 29,860.00	\$ 29,860.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 2,170.00
143	1	LS	R-1783/SR-2415: FURNISH AND INSTALL #4/0 AL TRIPLEX XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL SECONDARY HOMAC CONNECTORS, BUILD SECONDARY RISER AND SPLICE TO EXISTING OVERHEAD SECONDARY CABLES, COMPLETE ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 34,790.00	\$ 34,790.00	\$ 1,687.00	\$ 1,687.00
144	1	LS	ALLOWANCE TO ACCOMMODATE NEW/ADDITIONAL SERVICE CONVERSION ON A TIME AND MATERIAL BASIS AS DIRECTED BY THE CITY OF ANAHEIM	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (ITEM 118 TO 144)=</b>					<b>\$ 25,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 223,710.00</b>		<b>\$ 386,458.00</b>		<b>\$ 199,538.00</b>
<i><b>ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01</b></i>											
145	1	LS	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD SYSTEM, INCLUDED BUT NOT LIMITED TO: REMOVAL OF CONDUCTORS, INSULATORS, POLE SWITCHES, FIBER OPTICS & COPPER CABLES, TRANSFORMERS AND CAPS, STREET LIGHT ARMS, ETC, ALL PER DEMO PLANS; AND RESTORE THE AREA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 292,358.00	\$ 292,358.00	\$ 196,061.00	\$ 196,061.00	\$ 191,952.00	\$ 191,952.00
146	35	EA	REMOVE COMPLETE STREET LIGHT SYSTEM INCLUDING FOOTING; AND RESTORE THE AREA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 1,439.00	\$ 50,365.00
147	45	EA	PULL, TRANSPORT AND DISPOSE NON-SERVICEABLE POLES AND RESTORE AREA.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 48,825.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 1,096.00	\$ 49,320.00

# UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH REPLACEMENT

*12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01*

*STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01*

*12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01*

*ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01*

*ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01*

*TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01*

*AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01*

*SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01*

*STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584*

*STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585*

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009

BID DATE: 9/17/2009

ESTIMATED START:

ESTIMATED COMPLETION:

**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>1</u>	Bid No. <u>2</u>	Bid No. <u>3</u>
International Line Builders, Inc  Attn: Joe Sutton P. O. Box 3039 Riverside, CA 92519 License No: 782515 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-682-2982	Arizona Pipeline Co.  Attn: Nina Moyers 1745 Sampson Ave. Corona, CA 92879 License No: 423545 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-270-3100	Henkels &McCoy, Inc  Attn: Edward W. Campbell 2840 Ficus St. Pomona, CA 91766 License No: 183393 A, C10, C7 Bond: 10% PHONE: 909-517-3011

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
148	110	EA	TOP POLE TO 35' HEIGHT, TRANSPORT AND DISPOSE THE TOPPED PORTION.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 485.00	\$ 53,350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 823.00	\$ 90,530.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (ITEM 145 TO 148) =</b>				<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ 408,533.00</b>		<b>\$ 306,561.00</b>		<b>\$ 382,167.00</b>	
<i>AT&amp;T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01</i>											
149	25,975	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-4" PVC TYPE C CONDUIT	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2.40	\$ 62,340.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 77,925.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 77,925.00
150	1,800	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-2" PVC TYPE C CONDUIT	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,600.00
151	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2' X 3' ' HANDHOLE, COMPLETE SURFACE RESTORATION	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 3,020.00
152	3	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12' x 6' 7' MANHOLE, COMPLETE SURFACE RESTORATION	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 15,344.00	\$ 46,032.00
153	7,705	LF	EXCAVATE, BACKFILL, COMPACT AND PAVE FOR PAC BELL CONDUIT JOINT TRENCH WITH COA SECONDARY SERVICE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 77,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 77,050.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 138,690.00
154	3,420	LF	EXCAVATE, BACKFILL, COMPACT AND PAVE FOR PAC BELL CONDUIT SOLE TRENCH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ 102,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 188,100.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (ITEM 149 TO 154) =</b>				<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ 290,890.00</b>		<b>\$ 288,375.00</b>		<b>\$ 457,367.00</b>	
<i>TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01</i>											
155	60,553	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-2" PVC SCH. 40 CONDUIT	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.20	\$ 72,663.60	\$ 1.55	\$ 93,857.15	\$ 2.00	\$ 121,106.00
156	341	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2" SCH. 40 SWEEPER (2"x48"x90)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,728.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 13,299.00
157	1,436	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-3" PVC SCH. 40 CONDUIT	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,728.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,308.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,744.00

# UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH REPLACEMENT

**12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01**  
**STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01**  
**12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01**  
**ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01**  
**ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01**  
**TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01**  
**AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01**  
**SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01**  
**STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584**  
**STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585**

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009  
 BID DATE: 9/17/2009  
 ESTIMATED START:  
 ESTIMATED COMPLETION:  
**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>1</u>	Bid No. <u>2</u>	Bid No. <u>3</u>
International Line Builders, Inc  Attn: Joe Sutton P. O. Box 3039 Riverside, CA 92519 License No: 782515 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-682-2982	Arizona Pipeline Co.  Attn: Nina Moyers 1745 Sampson Ave. Corona, CA 92879 License No: 423545 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-270-3100	Henkels &McCoy, Inc  Attn: Edward W. Campbell 2840 Ficus St. Pomona, CA 91766 License No: 183393 A, C10, C7 Bond: 10% PHONE: 909-517-3011

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
158	4,005	LF	EXCAVATE, BACKFILL, COMPACT AND PAVE FOR TIME WARNER SOLE TRENCH PER PW STANDARD 132-C	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ 120,150.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 140,175.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 232,290.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (ITEM 155 TO 158) =</b>				<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ 198,270.00</b>		<b>\$ 241,750.15</b>		<b>\$ 372,439.00</b>	
<b>SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01</b>											
159	6,147	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL (2) 1-1/4" PVC CONDUIT	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,147.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,294.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,294.00
160	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL (1) 2" PVC RISER	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 38.00
161	16	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 24"X36" VAULT. COMPLETE SURFACE RESTORATION	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 1,998.00	\$ 31,968.00
162	1,749	LF	EXCAVATE, BACKFILL, COMPACT AND PAVE SUNESYS CONDUIT IN SOLE TRENCH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ 52,470.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 52,470.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 85,701.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (ITEM 159 TO 162) =</b>				<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ 78,317.00</b>		<b>\$ 97,314.00</b>		<b>\$ 130,001.00</b>	
<b>MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC ("MCI") CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-1000205 -01</b>											
163	2,188	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-2" PVC SCH. 40 CONDUIT	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,735.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,376.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,376.00
164	3	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 30" X 60 X 30" FLUSH MOUNT VAULT, COMPLETE SURFACE RESTORATION	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 8,970.00
165	362	LF	EXCAVATE, BACKFILL, COMPACT AND PAVE FOR MCI SOLE TRENCH @ 42" MIN. COVER	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,860.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,100.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 17,738.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (ITEM 163 TO 165) =</b>				<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ 20,795.00</b>		<b>\$ 37,476.00</b>		<b>\$ 31,084.00</b>	

# UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH REPLACEMENT

*12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01*

*STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01*

*12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01*

*ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01*

*ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01*

*TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01*

*AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01*

*SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01*

*STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584*

*STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585*

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009

BID DATE: 9/17/2009

ESTIMATED START:

ESTIMATED COMPLETION:

**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>1</u>	Bid No. <u>2</u>	Bid No. <u>3</u>
International Line Builders, Inc  Attn: Joe Sutton P. O. Box 3039 Riverside, CA 92519 License No: 782515 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-682-2982	Arizona Pipeline Co.  Attn: Nina Moyers 1745 Sampson Ave. Corona, CA 92879 License No: 423545 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-270-3100	Henkels &McCoy, Inc  Attn: Edward W. Campbell 2840 Ficus St. Pomona, CA 91766 License No: 183393 A, C10, C7 Bond: 10% PHONE: 909-517-3011

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
<b>SECTION II- AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH REPLACEMENT</b>											
<b>ANGEL STADIUM AT SWITCH REPLACEMENT - CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584-01</b>											
166	4	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL PRECAST TUB 5' X 10'-6" X 7' PMC VAULT, COMPLETE VAULT INSTALLATION AND SURFACE RESTORATION PER CU 1600-3J	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 51,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 10,997.00	\$ 43,988.00
167	3,600	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-4" DB100 PVC CONDUIT PER CU 1600-4A	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,800.00
168	1,200	LF	ENCASED CONDUIT DUCT BANK WITH 4/0 BARE COPPER PER CU 1600-4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 13.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 19,200.00
169	1,200	LF	SAW CUT, EXCAVATE, BACKFILL, AND COMPACT BASE PAVE PER PW STD 132 C	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 69,600.00
170	6	EA	REMOVE PROTECTIVE POSTS AND RESTORE AREA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 17,940.00
171	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL RISER POLE SWEEP (1)-4" CONDUIT ENCASED IN CONCRETE PER CO 1101	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 990.00
172	1	LS	LOCATE, EXPOSE & TIE INTO EXISTING 1-4" CONDUIT, SWEEP AROUND EXISTING VAULT PER PLANS, RESTORE AREA TO ORIGINAL OR BETTER CONDITION	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 782.00	\$ 782.00
173	1	LS	LOCATE, EXPOSE & TIE INTO EXISTING 2-4" DUCT AS PER PLANS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 782.00	\$ 782.00
174	2	EA	INSTALL 4" RISER W/SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT PER CO 1105-5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 972.00
175	1	LS	RELOCATE EXISTING "CAUTION CROSS TRAFFIC" SIGN AS INDICATED ON PLANS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 1,716.00
176	1	LS	INSTALL 4 FOOT AND 8 FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH GATES AND PRIVACY SCREENING AS INDICATED ON PLANS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 12,420.00
177	1	LS	INSTALL RETAINING WALL AS INDICATED ON PLANS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 27,128.00	\$ 27,128.00

# UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH REPLACEMENT

*12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01*

*STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01*

*12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01*

*ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01*

*ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01*

*TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01*

*AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01*

*SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01*

*STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584*

*STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585*

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009

BID DATE: 9/17/2009

ESTIMATED START:

ESTIMATED COMPLETION:

**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>1</u>	Bid No. <u>2</u>	Bid No. <u>3</u>
International Line Builders, Inc  Attn: Joe Sutton P. O. Box 3039 Riverside, CA 92519 License No: 782515 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-682-2982	Arizona Pipeline Co.  Attn: Nina Moyers 1745 Sampson Ave. Corona, CA 92879 License No: 423545 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-270-3100	Henkels &McCoy, Inc  Attn: Edward W. Campbell 2840 Ficus St. Pomona, CA 91766 License No: 183393 A, C10, C7 Bond: 10% PHONE: 909-517-3011

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
178	100	LF	DUCT REPAIR AS NECESSARY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 26,700.00
179	1	LS	PROVIDE JOURNEY LEVEL STANDBY WHILE INSTALLING & MANDRELING CONDUIT INTO ENERGIZED STRUCTURE OR EQUIPMENT & WHILE DIGGING OR WORKING IN CLOSE PROXIMITY TO EXPOSED ENERGIZED PRIMARY CONDUCTORS.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 25,863.00	\$ 25,863.00
180	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (ITEM 166 TO 180) =</b>				<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ 216,200.00</b>		<b>\$ 332,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 268,181.00</b>	
<b>ANGEL STADIUM AUTOMATIC SWITCH REPLACEMENT ELECTRICALINSTALLTION :525-521-6768-7865-0901585-01</b>											
181	3,000	LF	PULL IN 4/0 AL TRIPLEX 15KV CABLE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3.52	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 4.69	\$ 14,070.00
182	2	EA	COMPLETLY INSTALL AND ENERGIZE CITY PROVIDED PMC-565 (PMH -10), PMC 566 (PMH-10) , COMPLETE ALL PRIMARY, LOAD AND GROUND CONNECTIONS PER CU1600-19B	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 3,216.00	\$ 6,432.00
183	2	EA	COMPLETLY INSTALL AND ENERGIZE CITY PROVIDED PAD MOUNTED S&C AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH (PMH-13) INCLUDING ALL CONDUCTOR TERMINATIONS, GROUNDING, AND ENERGIZE.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 3,752.00	\$ 7,504.00
184	3	EA	INSTALL STRAIGHT SPLICES ON 4/0 AL EPR CABLE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 423.00	\$ 1,269.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 1,206.00
185	1	LS	INSTALL NEW 55' POLE , FRAME AND DEAD END (TRIPLES) NEW POLE PER PLANS FOR COMMERCIAL RISER (RC-2),COMPLETELY INSTALL AND ENERGIZE NEW RC-2, ANCHOR, GUY WIRES CORRECT G.O. 95 INFRACTIONS AS NEEDED	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 6,197.00	\$ 6,197.00	\$ 3,752.00	\$ 3,752.00

# UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH REPLACEMENT

*12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01*

*STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01*

*12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01*

*ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01*

*ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01*

*TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01*

*AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01*

*SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01*

*STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584*

*STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585*

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009

BID DATE: 9/17/2009

ESTIMATED START:

ESTIMATED COMPLETION:

**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>1</u>	Bid No. <u>2</u>	Bid No. <u>3</u>
International Line Builders, Inc  Attn: Joe Sutton P. O. Box 3039 Riverside, CA 92519 License No: 782515 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-682-2982	Arizona Pipeline Co.  Attn: Nina Moyers 1745 Sampson Ave. Corona, CA 92879 License No: 423545 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-270-3100	Henkels &McCoy, Inc  Attn: Edward W. Campbell 2840 Ficus St. Pomona, CA 91766 License No: 183393 A, C10, C7 Bond: 10% PHONE: 909-517-3011

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
186	1	LS	REMOVE EXISTING RISER (RC-2) COMPLETE, LOAD INTERRUPTER(L.I. 235), REMOVE POLE, GUYS AND ALL ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT AND MATERIAL, CUT CABLE A MINIMUM OF 1' BELOW GRADE , ABANDON REMAINING CABLE IN PLACE, CORRECT G.O 95 INFRACTIONS, AND RESTORE AREA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5,634.00	\$ 5,634.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 536.00
187	1	LS	REMOVE EXISTING LOAD INTERRUPTER (250), REMOVE EXISTING RISER (RC-3) COMPLETE, INSTALL NEW RC-3 COMPLETE ON SAME POLE PER CO 1105-5 AND ENERGIZE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,930.00	\$ 2,930.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1,340.00
188	3	EA	INSTALL AND TERMINATE 4/O AL EPR ON EXISTING RACK IN VAULT B AND CONNECT TO EXISTING TRANSFORMER LEADS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 423.00	\$ 1,269.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 1,608.00
189	3	EA	REMOVE 4/O LOAD BREAK ELBOWS FROM EQUIPMENT	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 60.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 211.00	\$ 633.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 201.00
190	3	EA	INSTALL CITY PROVIDED 4/O LOAD BREAK ELBOWS ON 4/O AL PRIMARY CONDUCTOR AND TERMINATE ON EQUIPMENT	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 285.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 423.00	\$ 1,269.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 1,206.00
191	1	LS	TAG AND LABEL ALL EQUIPMENT AND CABLE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 563.00	\$ 563.00	\$ 3,216.00	\$ 3,216.00
192	24	EA	INSTALL FAULT INDICATORS AS IDENTIFIED ON PLANS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 230.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 3,384.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 9,648.00
193	1	LS	SEAL CONDUITS OCCUPIED WITH CABLES	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 690.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 1,127.00	\$ 1,127.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00
194	18	EA	REMOVE 3 WAY JUNCTIONS/SPLICES IN VAULT 128, VAULT B AND VAULT C	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 2,538.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 2,412.00
195	12	EA	REMOVE POTENTIAL TRANSFORMERS AND ALL CONNETIONS IN VAULT B AND VAULT C (UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL ROOMS)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 525.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 423.00	\$ 5,076.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 3,216.00
196	1	LS	REMOVE ATS 117,118 , ALL CONNECTIONS AND CABLE FROM VAULT B AND VAULT C, RESTORE AREA (UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL ROOMS)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 1,608.00	\$ 1,608.00
197	2,000	LF	REMOVE EXISTING 4/O AL EPR TRI PER PLANS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5.75	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1.69	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 2.54	\$ 5,080.00
198	1	LS	COORDINATION WITH CITY OPERATIONS AND STADIUM OPERATIONS FOR SYSTEM OUTAGES AND CUTOVERS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,042.00	\$ 7,042.00	\$ 3,046.00	\$ 3,046.00

# UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH REPLACEMENT

**12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01**  
**STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01**  
**12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01**  
**ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01**  
**ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01**  
**TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01**  
**AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01**  
**SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01**  
**STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584**  
**STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585**

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009  
 BID DATE: 9/17/2009  
 ESTIMATED START:  
 ESTIMATED COMPLETION:  
**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>1</u>  International Line Builders, Inc  Attn: Joe Sutton P. O. Box 3039 Riverside, CA 92519 License No: 782515 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-682-2982	Bid No. <u>2</u>  Arizona Pipeline Co.  Attn: Nina Moyers 1745 Sampson Ave. Corona, CA 92879 License No: 423545 A, C10, C34 Bond: 10% PHONE: 951-270-3100	Bid No. <u>3</u>  Henkels &McCoy, Inc  Attn: Edward W. Campbell 2840 Ficus St. Pomona, CA 91766 License No: 183393 A, C10, C7 Bond: 10% PHONE: 909-517-3011
---	--	--

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
199	160	MH	PREMIUM PORTION OF OVERTIME ONLY TO ACCOMMODATE CREW OVERTIME AS DIRECTED BY COA INSPECTOR.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 13,280.00	\$ 50.15	\$ 8,024.00
200	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,634.00	\$ 5,634.00	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 5,077.00
201	1	LS	EXEMPT MATERIAL	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 5,437.00	\$ 5,437.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (ITEM 181 TO 201 ) =</b>				<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 99,545.00</b>	<b>\$ 99,545.00</b>	<b>\$ 82,065.00</b>	<b>\$ 82,065.00</b>	<b>\$ 87,299.00</b>	<b>\$ 87,299.00</b>
202	1	LS	"DISCREPANCIES" THIS BID ITEM IS TO ACCOMMODATE THOSE PORTIONS OF THE WORK REQUIRED BY THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, WHOSE METHOD OF PAYMENT IS NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER BID ITEMS OR ELSEWHERE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>SUBTOTAL (ITEM 202) =</b>				<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL (ITEMS 1 THRU ITEM 202):</b>				<b>\$125,000.00</b>	<b>\$125,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 6,750,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 6,750,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 7,101,974.15</b>	<b>\$ 7,101,974.15</b>	<b>\$ 7,692,083.00</b>	<b>\$ 7,692,083.00</b>

<u>Lowest Bidder's Subcontractor(s)</u>	<u>Work Type</u>	<u>Phone No.</u>
1 All American Asphalt	29	951-736-7600

# UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH REPLACEMENT

**12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01**  
**STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01**  
**12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01**  
**ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01**  
**ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01**  
**TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01**  
**AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01**  
**SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01**  
**STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584**  
**STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585**

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009  
 BID DATE: 9/17/2009  
 ESTIMATED START:  
 ESTIMATED COMPLETION:  
**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>4</u>	Bid No. <u>5</u>	Bid No. <u>6</u>
ARB, Inc  Attn: Scott E. Summers 26000 Commercentre Dr. Lake Forest, CA 92630 License No: 174079 A, B, C4, C36 Bond: 10% PHONE: 949-598-9242		

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
<b>SECTION I - UNDERGROUND DISTRICT 49</b>											
<b>12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01</b>											
1	11	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8'x20'x9'-4" VAULT WITH (2) MANHOLE, COMPLETE VAULT INSTALLATION AND SURFACE RESTORATION PER CU1600-3L	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 40,680.00	\$ 447,480.00				
2	11	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL (2)-10" PVC NATURAL AIR VENTILATION DUCTS PER VAULT PER CU 1700-6	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10,830.00	\$ 119,130.00				
3	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 5'x8'-6"x6'-6" SPLICE VAULT , COMPLETE VAULT INSTALLATION AND SURFACE RESTORATION PER CU1600-3D	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10,078.00	\$ 20,156.00				
4	13	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 5' X 5' VAULT WITH HINGED COVER FOR SGS SWITCH, COMPLETE VAULT INSTALLATION AND SURFACE RESTORATION PER CU 1600-15B.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,278.00	\$ 81,614.00				
5	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL PRECAST TUB 5' X 10'-6" X 7' PMC VAULT, COMPLETE VAULT INSTALLATION AND SURFACE RESTORATION PER CU 1600-3J AND CU1600-5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 11,748.00	\$ 11,748.00				
6	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL PMV PADMOUNT SWITCH PAD/VAULT 8'X10'X7'-6", COMPLETE VAULT INSTALLATION AND SURFACE RESTORATION PER CU 1600-18	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 16,639.00	\$ 16,639.00				
7	10	EA	3'X5'X3' COMMUNICATION VAULT PER CU 2030, COMPLETE SURFACE RESTORATION	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,042.00	\$ 50,420.00				
8	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 5'X5' INTERCEPT VAULT CU 1600-15B	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8,873.00	\$ 8,873.00				
9	16	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2'X3' INTERCEPT PULL BOX PER CU 1600-3B AND EXTEND (1)-4" PVC CONDUIT TO PULL BOX.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 947.00	\$ 15,152.00				

**UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH  
REPLACEMENT**

*12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01*  
*STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01*  
*12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01*  
*ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01*  
*ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01*  
*TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01*  
*AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01*  
*SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01*  
*STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584*  
*STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585*

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009  
 BID DATE: 9/17/2009  
 ESTIMATED START:  
 ESTIMATED COMPLETION:  
**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>4</u>	Bid No. <u>5</u>	Bid No. <u>6</u>
ARB, Inc  Attn: Scott E. Summers 26000 Commercentre Dr. Lake Forest, CA 92630 License No: 174079 A, B, C4, C36 Bond: 10% PHONE: 949-598-9242		

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
10	750	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-2" PVC SCHEDULE 80 CONDUIT WITH 2-#6 CU FOR 120V SUMP PUMP OPERATION	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 750.00				
11	23	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL RISER POLE SWEEP (1)-4" CONDUIT ENCASED IN CONCRETE PER CO 1101	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,750.00				
12	5	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL RISER POLE SWEEP (2)-6" CONDUIT ENCASED IN CONCRETE PER CO 1101	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00				
13	14	LOC	LOCATE AND TIE INTO EXISTING STUBBED AND CAPPED CONDUIT (S) AS IDENTIFIED ON PLANS AND AS DETERMINED IN FIELD	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,900.00				
14	5	EA	STUB, CAP & MARK CONDUIT(S) WITH MARKER BALLS, 6" AND 4" CONDUITS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00				
15	70,000	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-4" DB100 PVC CONDUIT PER CU 1600-4A	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.00	\$ 280,000.00				
16	26,000	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-6" DB100 PVC CONDUIT PER CU 1600-4A	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6.00	\$ 156,000.00				
17	16,000	LF	ENCASED CONDUIT DUCT BANK WITH 4/0 BARE COPPER PER CU 1600-4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 22.80	\$ 364,800.00				
18	16,000	LF	SAW CUT, EXCAVATE, BACKFILL, AND COMPACT BASE PAVE PER PW STD 132 C	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 122.45	\$ 1,959,200.00				
19	16,000	LF	SHORING FOR MAIN DUCT BANK	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 13.50	\$ 216,000.00				
20	1,200	LF	REMOVE & REPLACE CURB & GUTTER PER PW STD 120	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 60.00	\$ 72,000.00				
21	5,500	SF	REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK, INCLUDING SIDEWALK SWEEPS AROUND STREETLIGHTS FOR ADA COMPLIANCE AND REMOVE AND REPLACE DRIVEWAY PER PW STD 113-1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 12.00	\$ 66,000.00				
22	2	EA	LOCATE , EXPOSE VAULT LIDS, RAISE LID TO EXISTING GRADE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00				
23	60	EA	REPAIR TRAFFIC LOOP PER PW STD 410	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 450.00	\$ 27,000.00				

# UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH REPLACEMENT

**12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01**  
**STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01**  
**12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01**  
**ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01**  
**ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01**  
**TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01**  
**AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01**  
**SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01**  
**STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584**  
**STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585**

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009  
 BID DATE: 9/17/2009  
 ESTIMATED START:  
 ESTIMATED COMPLETION:  
**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>4</u>  ARB, Inc  Attn: Scott E. Summers 26000 Commercentre Dr. Lake Forest, CA 92630 License No: 174079 A, B, C4, C36 Bond: 10% PHONE: 949-598-9242	Bid No. <u>5</u>	Bid No. <u>6</u>
---	------------------	------------------

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
24	80	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL MINIMUM 15 GALLON SHRUBS SCREENING AROUND ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT PER UTILITY DEVICE GLOSSARY/GUIDELINES, CONCEPT 1; SHRUBS SHALL BE HALF AS TALL AS THE EQUIPMENT BEING SCREENED AT THE TIME OF PLANTING	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00				
25	30	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL MINIMUM 5 GALLON SHRUBS SCREENING AROUND AUTOMATION EQUIPMENT. SHRUBS SHALL BE HALF AS TALL AS THE EQUIPMENT BEING SCREENED AT THE TIME OF PLANTING	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,750.00				
26	1	LS	PROVIDE WATER / LOCATE WATER SOURCE FOR THE SHRUBS/PLANTS INSTALLED FOR SCREENING, INCLUDED, BUT NOT LIMITED TO INSTALLATION OF THE SPRINKLER PIPES, HEADS AND VALVES	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00				
27	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 623,139.00	\$ 623,139.00				
28	8	EA	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00				
29	180,000	SF	GRIND AND CAP PER CITY OF ANAHEIM PUBLIC WORKS STD 132-C	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.87	\$ 336,600.00				
30	36,000	SF	SLURRY SEAL ALL LANES WITHIN PROJECT LIMITS PER SLURRY SPECIFICATION	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.15	\$ 5,400.00				
31	1	LS	RELOCATE EXISTING VENTS & REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING 2x6 PAD AND INSTALL NEW PAD PER CU2100-2; COMPLETE & RESTORE AREA AT V-903 PER PLANS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00				
32	8	EA	CMS SIGNS PROVIDED FOR PRIOR NOTIFICATION AND DURING CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES (INCLUSIVE OF TRENCHING AND PAVING) SOLAR POWERED	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 76,800.00				
33	1	LS	STRIPING OF REMAINING TRAFFIC LANES, INTERSECTIONS, AND CROSSWALKS . INCLUDE RE-STRIPING PLANS, THROUGH PROJECT LIMITS, PREPARED & STAMPED BY A REGISTERED TRAFFIC ENGINEER	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00				

# UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH REPLACEMENT

**12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01**  
**STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01**  
**12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01**  
**ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01**  
**ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01**  
**TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01**  
**AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01**  
**SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01**  
**STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584**  
**STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585**

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009  
 BID DATE: 9/17/2009  
 ESTIMATED START:  
 ESTIMATED COMPLETION:  
**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>4</u>  ARB, Inc  Attn: Scott E. Summers 26000 Commercentre Dr. Lake Forest, CA 92630 License No: 174079 A, B, C4, C36 Bond: 10% PHONE: 949-598-9242	Bid No. <u>5</u>	Bid No. <u>6</u>
---	------------------	------------------

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
34	1	LS	ALLOWANCE TO ACCOMMODATE WORK DUE TO UNKNOWN UNDERGROUND OBSTRUCTION ON A T&M BASIS, AS DIRECTED BY THE CITY	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00				
<b>SUBTOTAL (ITEM 1 TO 34) =</b>					<b>\$ 50,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,107,076.00</b>				
<b>CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE SERVICE CONVERSION WORK: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01</b>											
35	1,000	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-4" DB100 PVC CONDUIT PER CU 1600-4A INSIDE PROPERTIES FOR R 566/567, RC 26, RC 327, RC 603, RC 666	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 95.00	\$ 95,000.00				
36	1	LS	PSC-41: FURNISH AND INSTALL 6'X8' CAPACITOR PAD, FURNISH & INSTALL SCREENING FOR CAPACITOR AND PMC-460	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00				
37	1	LS	PSC-46: FURNISH AND INSTALL 6'X8' CAPACITOR PAD, FURNISH AND INSTALL SCREENING FOR CAPACITOR	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00				
38	1	LS	R-1684/XFMR 5811: FURNISH AND INSTALL URD TRANSFORMER HOLELINER W/ 17"X30" PULL BOX, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-4" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-3" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (4)-17"x30" PULL BOXES, CUTOVER (10) OH SERVICES	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 107,635.00	\$ 107,635.00				
39	1	LS	R-1684/XFMR 5812: FURNISH AND INSTALL URD TRANSFORMER HOLELINER W/ 17"X30" PULL BOX, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-4" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-3" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (4)-17"x30" PULL BOXES, CUTOVER (8) OH SERVICES, INTERCEPT (1) UG SERVICE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 98,800.00	\$ 98,800.00				

**UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH  
REPLACEMENT**

**12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01**  
**STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01**  
**12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01**  
**ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01**  
**ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01**  
**TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01**  
**AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01**  
**SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01**  
**STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584**  
**STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585**

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009  
 BID DATE: 9/17/2009  
 ESTIMATED START:  
 ESTIMATED COMPLETION:  
**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>4</u>	Bid No. <u>5</u>	Bid No. <u>6</u>
ARB, Inc  Attn: Scott E. Summers 26000 Commercentre Dr. Lake Forest, CA 92630 License No: 174079 A, B, C4, C36 Bond: 10% PHONE: 949-598-9242		

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
40	1	LS	R-1703: FURNISH AND INSTALL URD TRANSFORMER HOLELINER W/ 17"X30" PULL BOX, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-4" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (2)-17"x30" PULL BOX, INTERCEPT (3) UG SERVICES	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 22,325.00	\$ 22,325.00				
41	1	LS	R-1704: FURNISH INSTALL URD TRANSFORMER HOLELINER W/ 17"X30" PULL BOX, FURNISH AND INSTALL (3)-17"x30" PULL BOXES, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-4" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-3" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT, INTERCEPT (4) UG SERVICES AND CUTOVER (1) OH SERVICE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 37,050.00	\$ 37,050.00				
42	1	LS	R-1705: FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-4" PVC SERVICE CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL 48"X54" PAD, FURNISH AND INSTALL (2) 17"X30" PULL BOX, INTERCEPT (2) UG SERVICE, FURNISH AND INSTALL SCREENING FOR THE TRANSFORMER, FURNISH AND INSTALL 12KV PRIMARY (1)-4" PVC CONDUIT INSIDE PROPERTY LINE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,525.00	\$ 7,525.00				
43	1	LS	R-85/R-86: FURNISH AND INSTALL XFMR HOLELINER W/ 17"X30" CONCRETE PULLBOX, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-4" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-2" PVC CONDUIT, INTERCEPT (2) UG SERVICE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 15,250.00				
44	1	LS	RC-863: FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-4" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-17"X30" PULLBOX, INTERCEPT (1) UG SERVICE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 26,410.00	\$ 26,410.00				
45	1	LS	RC-1895: FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-4" PVC SERVICE CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL 6'X8' PAD W/ 4'X7' CABLE VAULT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-17"X30" PULL BOX, INTERCEPT (1) UG SERVICE, FURNISH AND INSTALL REMOVABLE PROTECTIVE POSTS, FURNISH AND INSTALL 12KV PRIMARY (1) 4" PVC CONDUIT INSIDE PROPERTY LINE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8,552.00	\$ 8,552.00				

**UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH  
REPLACEMENT**

*12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01*

*STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01*

*12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01*

*ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01*

*ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01*

*TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01*

*AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01*

*SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01*

*STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584*

*STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585*

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009

BID DATE: 9/17/2009

ESTIMATED START:

ESTIMATED COMPLETION:

**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>4</u>	Bid No. <u>5</u>	Bid No. <u>6</u>
ARB, Inc  Attn: Scott E. Summers 26000 Commercentre Dr. Lake Forest, CA 92630 License No: 174079 A, B, C4, C36 Bond: 10% PHONE: 949-598-9242		

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
46	1	LS	RC-1896: FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-4" PVC SERVICE CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL 6'X8' PAD W/ 4'X7' CABLE VAULT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1) 17"X30" PULL BOX, INTERCEPT (1) UG SERVICE, REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB, FURNISH & INSTALL REMOVABLE PROTECTIVE POSTS, REMOVE AND DISPOSE PALM TREE AND STUMP, FURNISH AND INSTALL 12KV PRIMARY (1) 4" PVC CONDUIT INSIDE PROPERTY LINE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 5,775.00				
47	1	LS	RC-1893: FURNISH AND INSTALL 6'X8' PAD W/ 4'X7' CABLE VAULT, INTERCEPT (1) UG SERVICE, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1) 4" PVC SERVICE CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL 12KV PRIMARY (1) 4" PVC CONDUIT INSIDE PROPERTY LINE, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1) 17"X30" PULL BOX	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00				
48	1	LS	RC-1897: FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-3" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-2" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL 6'X8' PAD W/ 4'X7' CABLE VAULT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1) 17"X30" PULL BOX, INTERCEPT (2) UG SERVICE, FURNISH AND INSTALL 12KV PRIMARY (1) 4" PVC CONDUIT INSIDE PROPERTY LINE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 12,790.00	\$ 12,790.00				
49	1	LS	RC-1914: FURNISH AND INSTALL 6'X8' PAD W/ 4'X7' CABLE VAULT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-4" PVC SERVICE CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1) 17"X30" PULL BOX, INTERCEPT (1) UG SERVICE, FURNISH AND INSTALL SCREENING FOR THE TRANSFORMER, FURNISH AND INSTALL 12KV PRIMARY (1) 4" PVC CONDUIT INSIDE PROPERTY LINE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8,170.00	\$ 8,170.00				
50	1	LS	RC-1958: FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-3" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL 6'X8' PAD W/ 4'X7' CABLE VAULT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-13"X24" PULL BOX, FURNISH AND INSTALL REMOVABLE PROTECTIVE POSTS, FURNISH AND INSTALL SCREENING FOR THE TRANSFORMER, RESTRIPE PARKING AREA, FURNISH AND INSTALL 12KV PRIMARY (1) 4" PVC CONDUIT INSIDE PROPERTY LINE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,550.00	\$ 9,550.00				

# UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH REPLACEMENT

**12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01**  
**STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01**  
**12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01**  
**ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01**  
**ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01**  
**TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01**  
**AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01**  
**SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01**  
**STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584**  
**STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585**

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009  
 BID DATE: 9/17/2009  
 ESTIMATED START:  
 ESTIMATED COMPLETION:  
**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>4</u>  ARB, Inc  Attn: Scott E. Summers 26000 Commercentre Dr. Lake Forest, CA 92630 License No: 174079 A, B, C4, C36 Bond: 10% PHONE: 949-598-9242	Bid No. <u>5</u>	Bid No. <u>6</u>
---	------------------	------------------

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
51	1	LS	RC-2054:FURNISH AND INSTALL 6'X8' PAD W/ 4'X7' CABLE VAULT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-4" PVC SERVICE CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1) 17"X30" PULL BOX, INTERCEPT (1) UG SERVICE, REMOVE EXISTING CMU WALL ON NORTH, SOUTH & EAST SIDE AND DISPOSE, EXTEND 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE & RESTORE AREA, FURNISH AND INSTALL 12KV PRIMARY (1) 4" PVC CONDUIT INSIDE PROPERTY LINE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 8,220.00				
52	1	LS	PMV-462/RC-2052: FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-4" PVC SERVICE CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL 12KV PRIMARY (1) 4" PVC CONDUIT INSIDE PROPERTY LINE, FURNISH AND INSTALL 6'X8' PAD W/ 4'X7' CABLE VAULT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1) 17"X30" PULLBOX, INTERCEPT (1) UG SERVICE, FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW 8' CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH GREEN SCREENING, FURNISH AND INSTALL CEMENT SLAB, REMOVE AND DISPOSE TREE AND STUMP	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25,350.00	\$ 25,350.00				
53	1	LS	SR-2448: FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-4" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-3" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (2)-17"X30" PULL BOX, CUTOVER (2) OVERHEAD SERVICES, BUILD 4" PVC RISER TO SECONDARY LEVEL PER CO 1101	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 41,135.00	\$ 41,135.00				
54	1	LS	SR-2449: FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-3" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT, CUTOVER (1) OVERHEAD SERVICE, REFEED W/ UNDERGROUND SERVICE FROM NEW RISER POLE, BUILD 3" PVC RISER TO SECONDARY LEVEL PER CO 1101	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 2,565.00				

# UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH REPLACEMENT

**12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01**  
**STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01**  
**12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01**  
**ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01**  
**ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01**  
**TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01**  
**AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01**  
**SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01**  
**STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584**  
**STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585**

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009  
 BID DATE: 9/17/2009  
 ESTIMATED START:  
 ESTIMATED COMPLETION:  
**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>4</u>  ARB, Inc  Attn: Scott E. Summers 26000 Commercentre Dr. Lake Forest, CA 92630 License No: 174079 A, B, C4, C36 Bond: 10% PHONE: 949-598-9242	Bid No. <u>5</u>	Bid No. <u>6</u>
---	------------------	------------------

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
55	1	LS	SR-2450/RC-1912: FURNISH AND INSTALL 6'X8' PAD W/ 4'X7' CABLE VAULT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-4" PVC SERVICE CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-3" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-3" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT, INSTALL (3)-17"X30" PULL BOX, CUTOVER (3) OVERHEAD SERVICES, REMOVE AND DISPOSE PALM TREE AND STUMP, FURNISH AND INSTALL SCREENING FOR THE TRANSFORMER, FURNISH AND INSTALL 12KV PRIMARY (1) 4" PVC CONDUIT INSIDE PROPERTY LINE, BUILD 4" PVC RISER TO SECONDARY LEVEL PER CO 1101	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 44,985.00	\$ 44,985.00				
56	1	LS	SR-2451: FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-4" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-3" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT, INSTALL (1)-17"X30" PULL BOX, CUTOVER (1) OVERHEAD SERVICE, BUILD 4" PVC RISER TO SECONDARY LEVEL PER CO 1101	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,310.00	\$ 9,310.00				
57	1	LS	SR-2453: FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-4" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-3" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT, INSTALL (1)17"X30" PULL BOX, CUTOVER (1) OVERHEAD SERVICE, BUILD 4" PVC RISER TO SECONDARY LEVEL PER CO 1101	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 14,725.00	\$ 14,725.00				
58	1	LS	SR-2452: FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-4" PVC CONDUIT, INTERCEPT (1) UG SERVICE, BUILD 4" PVC RISER TO SECONDARY LEVEL PER CO 1101	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00				
59	1	LS	R-1782/SR-2415: FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-4" PVC CONDUIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL URD TRANSFORMER HOELINER W/ 17"X30" PULL BOX, INSTALL (1)-13"x24" PULL BOX, BUILD 4" PVC RISER TO SECONDARY LEVEL PER CO 1101	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 13,965.00	\$ 13,965.00				
<b>SUBTOTAL (ITEM 35 TO 59) =</b>				<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<del>\$ 634,010.00</del>	<b>\$ 634,037.00</b>				

# UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH REPLACEMENT

**12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01**  
**STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01**  
**12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01**  
**ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01**  
**ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01**  
**TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01**  
**AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01**  
**SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01**  
**STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584**  
**STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585**

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009  
 BID DATE: 9/17/2009  
 ESTIMATED START:  
 ESTIMATED COMPLETION:  
**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>4</u>  ARB, Inc  Attn: Scott E. Summers 26000 Commercentre Dr. Lake Forest, CA 92630 License No: 174079 A, B, C4, C36 Bond: 10% PHONE: 949-598-9242		Bid No. <u>5</u>  Bid No. <u>6</u>
---	--	--

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
<b>STREET LIGHT AND CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01</b>											
60	88	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL CITY OF ANAHEIM STREET LIGHT STANDARD 736 PER CONSTRUCTION STANDARD L-119	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,710.00	\$ 238,480.00				
61	102	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 13"x24" STREET LIGHT PULL BOX PER CU1500-1A AND TERMINATE FUSE KIT WITH SQUID CONNECTOR, COMPLETE STREET LIGHT CONNECTION PER L-104.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 217.00	\$ 22,134.00				
62	18,500	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-2" PVC CONDUIT SCHEDULE 80 WITH (3)-#2 CU XHHW-2 CABLE. TOTAL CABLE LENGTH TO BE DETERMINE BY CONDUIT AND MAKE-UP LENGTH.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 57.90	\$ 1,071,150.00				
63	3,100	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-2" HEAVY DUTY GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT WITH (3)-#2 CU XHHW-2 CABLE. TOTAL CABLE LENGTH TO BE DETERMINE BY CONDUIT AND MAKE-UP LENGTH.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 60.90	\$ 188,790.00				
64	15	EA	FURNISH AND REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE WITH 22000 LUMENS. MATCH EXISTING MODEL, MANUFACTURER AND VOLTAGE CLASS PER L-119	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 796.00	\$ 11,940.00				
<b>SUBTOTAL (ITEM 60 TO 64) =</b>				<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 1,532,494.00</b>					
<b>12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01</b>											
65	25,000	LF	PULL TRIPLEX 1000 KCMIL AL/CU 15KV CABLE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.80	\$ 120,000.00				
66	7,500	LF	PULL 4/0 AL TRIPLEX 15KV CABLE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.82	\$ 36,150.00				
67	15,500	LF	PULL 1/0 AL EPR TRI PLEX AND/OR SINGLE CONDUCTOR 15KV CABLE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6.06	\$ 93,930.00				
68	13,000	LF	PULL UP TO (1), (2) OR (3) - #2, 7 STRANDS AL 15KV CABLE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5.56	\$ 72,280.00				

# UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH REPLACEMENT

**12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01**  
**STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01**  
**12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01**  
**ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01**  
**ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01**  
**TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01**  
**AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01**  
**SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01**  
**STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584**  
**STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585**

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009  
 BID DATE: 9/17/2009  
 ESTIMATED START:  
 ESTIMATED COMPLETION:  
**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>4</u>  ARB, Inc  Attn: Scott E. Summers 26000 Commercentre Dr. Lake Forest, CA 92630 License No: 174079 A, B, C4, C36 Bond: 10% PHONE: 949-598-9242	Bid No. <u>5</u>	Bid No. <u>6</u>
---	------------------	------------------

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
69	25	EA	INSTALL VGS-9 OR VGS-10 PER CU 1600-42	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,598.00	\$ 139,950.00				
70	11	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL PLATFORM/UNISTRUT FOR PLACEMENT OF TWO (2) VGS SWITCHES PER CU 1600-42.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,217.00	\$ 13,387.00				
71	3	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL PLATFORM/UNISTRUT FOR PLACEMENT OF ONE (1) VGS SWITCHES PER CU 1600-41.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,217.00	\$ 3,651.00				
72	12	EA	INSTALL 200 AMP SGS SWITCH PER CU1600-15A	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,217.00	\$ 14,604.00				
73	1	EA	INSTALL 200 AMP SGS SWITCH PER CU1600-15A WITH FUSE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,217.00	\$ 1,217.00				
74	1	EA	INSTALL PMC-460 (PMH-9) AND FUSES, COMPLETE ALL PRIMARY, LOAD AND GROUND CONNECTIONS PER CU1600-19B	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,217.00	\$ 1,217.00				
75	1	EA	INSTALL PMV-462 (VFI-9) AND COMPLETE ALL PRIMARY AND GROUND CONNECTIONS PER CU1600-19A	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,914.00	\$ 1,914.00				
76	15	EA	INSTALL 3-PH PADMOUNT TRANSFORMERS, INCLUDING CHANGE OUT OF NON-FUSED TRANSFORMERS WITH FUSED TRANSFORMERS AND COMPLETE ALL PRIMARY, SECONDARY, AND GROUND CONNECTIONS PER & CU1600-22	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 47,850.00				
77	7	EA	INSTALL URD TRANSFORMERS AND COMPLETE ALL PRIMARY, SECONDARY, AND GROUND CONNECTIONS PER CU1500-12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,914.00	\$ 13,398.00				
78	1	EA	INSTALL 1-PH PADMOUNT TRANSFORMER AND COMPLETE ALL PRIMARY, SECONDARY, AND GROUND CONNECTIONS PER CU1500-36	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 638.00	\$ 638.00				
79	6	EA	INSTALL STRAIGHT SPLICE ON 1000 AL EPR CABLE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,276.00	\$ 7,656.00				
80	34	EA	INSTALL STRAIGHT SPLICE ON #2, #1/0, #4/0 AL EPR CABLE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 957.00	\$ 32,538.00				
81	210	EA	INSTALL 600AMP T-BODY AND CONDUCTOR CONTACT ON 1000 KCMIL AL EPR CABLE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 957.00	\$ 200,970.00				

# UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH REPLACEMENT

**12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01**  
**STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01**  
**12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01**  
**ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01**  
**ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01**  
**TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01**  
**AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01**  
**SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01**  
**STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584**  
**STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585**

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009  
 BID DATE: 9/17/2009  
 ESTIMATED START:  
 ESTIMATED COMPLETION:  
**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>4</u>  ARB, Inc  Attn: Scott E. Summers 26000 Commercentre Dr. Lake Forest, CA 92630 License No: 174079 A, B, C4, C36 Bond: 10% PHONE: 949-598-9242	Bid No. <u>5</u>	Bid No. <u>6</u>
---	------------------	------------------

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
82	156	EA	INSTALL 600AMP DEAD END PLUG	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 160.00	\$ 24,960.00				
83	48	EA	INSTALL 600AMP BUSHING EXTENSION	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 160.00	\$ 7,680.00				
84	24	EA	INSTALL 600AMP TO 200AMP REDUCING TAP PLUG 600 ETP	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,840.00				
85	40	EA	INSTALL RECEPTACLE DEAD END CAP 200A LB W/ TEST POINT & GROUND	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,400.00				
86	210	EA	INSTALL 200AMP LOAD BREAK PLUG BUSHING	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 160.00	\$ 33,600.00				
87	310	EA	INSTALL 200AMP LOAD BREAK ELBOW ON #2, 1/0 AL AND 4/0 AL CABLE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 319.00	\$ 98,890.00				
88	39	EA	INSTALL (3)-800AMP FAULT INDICATOR ON 1000KCMIL CABLE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,276.00	\$ 49,764.00				
89	4	EA	FRAME AND DEAD END EXISTING POLE, INSTALL ANCHOR, GUY WIRE FOR SYSTEM RISER, CORRECT G.O. 95 INFRACTION AS NEEDED	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,105.00	\$ 20,420.00				
90	27	EA	INSTALL/CHANGE OUT 12KV WOOD POLE 40', 45', 50' & 55' TO HEIGHT SHOWN ON DRAWINGS INCLUDING ALL FRAMING, DEADENDING, ANCHORS AND GUYING, PROTECTIVE POSTS AND RESTORE AREA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,381.00	\$ 172,287.00				
91	3	EA	INSTALL, CHANGE OUT 600 AMP POLE SWITCH AT SYSTEM RISER POLE PER CO 1114	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,381.00	\$ 19,143.00				
92	5	EA	INSTALL 6" RISER SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT PER CO 1101	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,276.00	\$ 6,380.00				
93	25	EA	INSTALL 4" RISER SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT PER CO 1101	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 957.00	\$ 23,925.00				
94	21	EA	INSTALL TERMINATOR (3M QT III) ON 1000KCMIL AL EPR CABLE INCLUDING CONNECTOR PLUG PER CO 1129	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 66,990.00				
95	65	EA	INSTALL TERMINATOR (3M QT III) ON 1/0 AL AND #2 AL EPR CABLE INCLUDING CONNECTOR PLUG PER CO 1129	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,553.00	\$ 165,945.00				
96	73	EA	INSTALL OH FUSE AND FUSE HOLDER	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 319.00	\$ 23,287.00				

# UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH REPLACEMENT

**12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01**  
**STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01**  
**12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01**  
**ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01**  
**ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01**  
**TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01**  
**AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01**  
**SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01**  
**STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584**  
**STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585**

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009  
 BID DATE: 9/17/2009  
 ESTIMATED START:  
 ESTIMATED COMPLETION:  
**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>4</u>  ARB, Inc  Attn: Scott E. Summers 26000 Commercentre Dr. Lake Forest, CA 92630 License No: 174079 A, B, C4, C36 Bond: 10% PHONE: 949-598-9242	Bid No. <u>5</u>	Bid No. <u>6</u>
---	------------------	------------------

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
97	5	EA	INSTALL (3) 800AMP OH FAULT INDICATOR ON RISER POLE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 319.00	\$ 1,595.00				
98	80	EA	INSTALL 15KV POLE CLASS ARRESTERS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 638.00	\$ 51,040.00				
99	5	EA	INSTALL 750 CU STRANDED TAP WIRE FROM THE POLE MOUNTED CABLE TERMINATOR TO THE OVERHEAD LINE AND ENERGIZING UG CABLES.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 957.00	\$ 4,785.00				
100	21	EA	INSTALL 1/0 CU STRAND TAP WIRE FROM POLE MOUNTED CABLE TERMINATOR TO THE OVERHEAD LINE AND ENERGIZING UG CABLE.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 638.00	\$ 13,398.00				
101	2	EA	INSTALL 4/0 CU STRAND TAP WIRE FROM POLE MOUNTED CABLE TERMINATOR TO THE OVERHEAD LINE AND ENERGIZING UG CABLE.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 638.00	\$ 1,276.00				
102	2	EA	CUT IN EXISTING NON OPERABLE POLE SWITCH AND MAKE OPERABLE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,381.00	\$ 12,762.00				
103	2	EA	INSTALL 50 KVA TRANSFORMER WITH FUSES, CUTOUPS, BIRD GUARDS,, ETC. ON POLE NUMBERS 28930D & 12370D ALL PER CO 604 -10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 6,380.00				
104	4	EA	INSTALL 25 KVA TRANSFORMER WITH FUSES, CUTOUPS, BIRD GUARDS, ETC. ON POLE NUMBERS 11849D, 13262D, 11731D & 12377D ALL PER CO 604-10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 7,660.00				
105	2	EA	INSTALL SCADA SWITCHED 900 VAR POLE MOUNT CAPACITOR ON POLES 13270D (WAGNER, E/O SUNKIST) & POLE 30793D (PEREGRINE & SOUTH ST) ALL PER CO 612-3	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 6,380.00				
106	1	LS	INSTALL GROUND CONDUIT, MOLDING & CONDUCTOR ON POLE AND CONNECT PER REALTED CONSTRUCION STANDARDS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 638.00	\$ 638.00				
107	1	LS	SEALING CONDUITS OCCUPIED WITH CABLE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 319.00	\$ 319.00				
108	13	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL OPERABLE SUMP PUMP PER CU 1700-5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 41,470.00				
109	1	LS	EXEMPT MATERIAL	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00				
110	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,381.00	\$ 6,381.00				
111	1	LS	COORDINATION WITH CITY OPERATION FOR 12KV SYSTEM CUT OVER	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00				

# UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH REPLACEMENT

**12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01**  
**STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01**  
**12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01**  
**ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01**  
**ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01**  
**TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01**  
**AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01**  
**SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01**  
**STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584**  
**STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585**

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009  
 BID DATE: 9/17/2009  
 ESTIMATED START:  
 ESTIMATED COMPLETION:  
**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>4</u>  ARB, Inc  Attn: Scott E. Summers 26000 Commercentre Dr. Lake Forest, CA 92630 License No: 174079 A, B, C4, C36 Bond: 10% PHONE: 949-598-9242	Bid No. <u>5</u>	Bid No. <u>6</u>
---	------------------	------------------

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
112	1	LS	ALLOWANCE TO ACCOMMODATE UNFORESEEN SITE CONDITIONS ON A TIME AND MATERIAL BASIS AS WELL AS THE PREMIUM TIME FOR PRIMARY CUT OVER WORK AS REQUIRED BY THE CUSTOMER ON AN AS NEEDED BASIS AND DIRECTED BY THE COA	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00				
<b>SUBTOTAL (ITEM 65 TO 112) =</b>					<b>\$ 50,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,745,445.00</b>				
<b><i>ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01</i></b>											
113	50	EA	INSTALL MOTOR OPERATOR, CONTROL CABLES, VOLTAGE TRANSFORMERS, ELBOWS, AND REQUIRED BRACKETS, AT VGS-9 OR VGS-10 PER CU 2100-1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 319.00	\$ 15,950.00				
114	27	EA	INSTALL CITY SUPPLIED RTU CONTROLLER ENCLOSURE, CABLE LEADS, COMPLETE CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 319.00	\$ 8,613.00				
115	14	EA	EXTEND & INSTALL (1)-2" & (4)-4" PVC CONDUIT FOR SWITCH AUTOMATION FOR EACH VAULT PER CU 2100-2, INCLUDING THE TWO EXISITNG VAULTS 894 AND 902	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 750.00	\$ 10,500.00				
116	13	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2'X6' PAD WITH (2)-12"x12" PULL BOX FOR RTU INSTALLATION PER CU 2100-2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 700.00	\$ 9,100.00				
117	5	EA	INSTALL CITY FURNISHED AUTOMATION EQUIPMENTS ON FIVE (5) RISER POLES WITH VERTICAL SWITCHES PER CO1114 AND CO628	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,381.00	\$ 31,905.00				
<b>SUBTOTAL (ITEM 113 TO 117) =</b>					<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ 76,068.00</b>				
<b><i>ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONVERSION WORK: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01</i></b>											
118	1	LS	PSC-41: INSTALL 900KVAR CAPACITOR BANK AND COMPLETE ALL CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,553.00	\$ 2,553.00				
119	1	LS	PSC-46: INSTALL 900KVAR CAPACITOR BANK AND COMPLETE ALL CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,553.00	\$ 2,553.00				

# UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH REPLACEMENT

**12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01**  
**STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01**  
**12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01**  
**ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01**  
**ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01**  
**TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01**  
**AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01**  
**SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01**  
**STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584**  
**STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585**

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009  
 BID DATE: 9/17/2009  
 ESTIMATED START:  
 ESTIMATED COMPLETION:  
**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>4</u>  ARB, Inc  Attn: Scott E. Summers 26000 Commercentre Dr. Lake Forest, CA 92630 License No: 174079 A, B, C4, C36 Bond: 10% PHONE: 949-598-9242	Bid No. <u>5</u>	Bid No. <u>6</u>
---	------------------	------------------

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
120	1	LS	R-1684/XFMR 5811: FURNISH AND INSTALL 350KCMIL AL TRIPLEX XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL #1/0 AL TRIPLEX XHHW-2, CUTOVER (10) OH SERVICES CABLES AND REMOVE EXISTING WEATHERHEAD AND SEAL, FURNISH AND INSTALL (10) MYERS SOCKETS, FURNISH AND INSTALL SECONDARY HOMAC CONNECTORS, MAKE ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 16,155.00	\$ 16,155.00				
121	1	LS	R-1684/XFMR 5812: FURNISH AND INSTALL 350KCMIL AL TRIPLEX XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL #1/0 AL TRIPLEX XHHW-2, CUTOVER (8) OH SERVICES CABLES AND REMOVE EXISTING WEATHERHEAD AND SEAL, FURNISH AND INSTALL (8) MYERS SOCKETS, FURNISH AND INSTALL SECONDARY HOMAC CONNECTORS, INTERCEPT (1) UG SERVICE CABLES, MAKE ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 13,562.00	\$ 13,562.00				
122	1	LS	R-1703: FURNISH AND INSTALL 350KCMIL AL TRIPLEX XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL SECONDARY HOMAC CONNECTORS, INTERCEPT (3) UG SERVICE CABLES, MAKE ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,573.00	\$ 2,573.00				
123	1	LS	R-1704: FURNISH AND INSTALL 350KCMIL AL TRIPLEX XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL #1/0 AL TRIPLEX XHHW-2, INTERCEPT (4) UG SERVICES CABLES, CUTOVER (1) OH SERVICE CABLE AND REMOVE EXISTING WEATHERHEAD AND SEAL, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1) MYERS SOCKET, FURNISH AND INSTALL SECONDARY HOMAC CONNECTORS, MAKE ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,276.00	\$ 1,276.00				
124	1	LS	R-1705: FURNISH AND INSTALL 350KCMIL AL TRIPLEX XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL #4/0 AL TRIPLEX XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL SECONDARY HOMAC CONNECTORS, INTERCEPT (2) UG SERVICE CABLES, MAKE ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED, COMPLETE THE CUTOVER AND ENERGIZATION OF THE 12KV THREE PHASE PRIMARY SYSTEM	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 1,915.00				

# UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH REPLACEMENT

**12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01**  
**STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01**  
**12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01**  
**ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01**  
**ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01**  
**TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01**  
**AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01**  
**SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01**  
**STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584**  
**STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585**

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009  
 BID DATE: 9/17/2009  
 ESTIMATED START:  
 ESTIMATED COMPLETION:  
**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>4</u>  ARB, Inc  Attn: Scott E. Summers 26000 Commercentre Dr. Lake Forest, CA 92630 License No: 174079 A, B, C4, C36 Bond: 10% PHONE: 949-598-9242	Bid No. <u>5</u>	Bid No. <u>6</u>
---	------------------	------------------

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
125	1	LS	R-85/86: FURNISH AND INSTALL #4/0 AL TRIPLEX XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL #2 AL TRIPLEX XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL SECONDARY HOMAC CONNECTORS, INTERCEPT (2) UG SERVICE CABLES, COMPLETE ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED, COMPLETE THE CUTOVER WORK AND ENERGIZATION OF THE 6.9KV PRIMARY SINGLE PHASE SYSTEM	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,553.00	\$ 2,553.00				
126	1	LS	LABOR TO COORDINATE, COMPLETE THE CUTOVER WORK, AND ENERGIZE THE 6.9KV SINGLE PHASE RISERS (Rs): R 73/74, R 135/136, R 200/201, R 210, R 250, R 566/567, R1364, R1365/1366	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,276.00	\$ 1,276.00				
127	1	LS	LABOR TO COORDINATE, COMPLETE THE CUTOVER WORK, AND ENERGIZE THE 12KV THREE PHASE RISERS (RCs): RC 26, RC 327, RC 424, RC 603, RC 666, RC 838, RC 865, RC 1546/1545, RC 1873, RC 1874	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00				
128	1	LS	RC-863: FURNISH AND INSTALL (4)-#4/0 AL XHHW-2 CABLE, FURNISH AND INSTALL SECONDARY HOMAC CONNECTORS, INTERCEPT (1) UG SERVICE CABLES, COMPLETE ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED, COMPLETE THE CUTOVER WORK AND ENERGIZATION OF THE 12KV PRIMARY THREE PHASE SYSTEM	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00				
129	1	LS	RC-1895: FURNISH AND INSTALL (4)-350KCMIL AL XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL SECONDARY HOMAC CONNECTORS, INTERCEPT (1) UG SERVICE CABLES, COMPLETE ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED, COMPLETE THE CUTOVER WORK AND ENERGIZATION OF THE 12KV PRIMARY THREE PHASE SYSTEM	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 1,915.00				
130	1	LS	RC-1896: FURNISH AND INSTALL (4)-350KCMIL AL XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL SECONDARY HOMAC CONNECTORS, INTERCEPT (1) UG SERVICE CABLES, COMPLETE ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED, COMPLETE THE CUTOVER WORK AND ENERGIZATION OF THE 12KV PRIMARY THREE PHASE SYSTEM	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 1,915.00				

**UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH  
REPLACEMENT**

*12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01*  
*STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01*  
*12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01*  
*ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01*  
*ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01*  
*TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01*  
*AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01*  
*SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01*  
*STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584*  
*STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585*

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009  
 BID DATE: 9/17/2009  
 ESTIMATED START:  
 ESTIMATED COMPLETION:  
**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>4</u>	Bid No. <u>5</u>	Bid No. <u>6</u>
ARB, Inc  Attn: Scott E. Summers 26000 Commercentre Dr. Lake Forest, CA 92630 License No: 174079 A, B, C4, C36 Bond: 10% PHONE: 949-598-9242		

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
131	1	LS	RC-1893: FURNISH AND INSTALL (4)-350KCMIL AL XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL SECONDARY HOMAC CONNECTORS, INTERCEPT (1) UG SERVICE CABLES, COMPLETE ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED, COMPLETE THE CUTOVER WORK AND ENERGIZATION OF THE 12KV PRIMARY THREE PHASE SYSTEM	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00				
132	1	LS	RC-1897: FURNISH AND INSTALL (4)-#4/0 AL XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL (2)-#2 AL XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL SECONDARY HOMAC CONNECTORS, INTERCEPT (1) UG SERVICE CABLES, INTERCEPT (1) UG SERVICE TO TRAFFIC CABINET, COMPLETE ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED, COMPLETE THE CUTOVER WORK AND ENERGIZATION OF THE 12KV PRIMARY THREE PHASE SYSTEM	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 1,915.00				
133	1	LS	RC-1914: FURNISH AND INSTALL (4)-350KCMIL AL XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL SECONDARY HOMAC CONNECTORS, INTERCEPT (1) UG SERVICE CABLES, COMPLETE ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED, COMPLETE THE CUTOVER WORK AND ENERGIZATION OF THE 12KV PRIMARY THREE PHASE SYSTEM	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 1,915.00				
134	1	LS	RC-1958: FURNISH AND INSTALL (4)-#1/0 AL XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL SECONDARY HOMAC CONNECTORS, CUTOVER (1) OVERHEAD SERVICE CABLES AND REMOVE EXISTING WEATHERHEAD AND SEAL, COMPLETE ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED, COMPLETE THE CUTOVER WORK AND ENERGIZATION OF THE 12KV PRIMARY THREE PHASE SYSTEM	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 1,915.00				
135	1	LS	RC-2054: FURNISH AND INSTALL (4)-350KCMIL AL XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL SECONDARY HOMAC CONNECTORS, INTERCEPT (1) UG SERVICE CABLES, COMPLETE ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 1,915.00				

# UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH REPLACEMENT

**12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01**  
**STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01**  
**12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01**  
**ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01**  
**ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01**  
**TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01**  
**AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01**  
**SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01**  
**STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584**  
**STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585**

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009  
 BID DATE: 9/17/2009  
 ESTIMATED START:  
 ESTIMATED COMPLETION:  
**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>4</u>  ARB, Inc  Attn: Scott E. Summers 26000 Commercentre Dr. Lake Forest, CA 92630 License No: 174079 A, B, C4, C36 Bond: 10% PHONE: 949-598-9242	Bid No. <u>5</u>	Bid No. <u>6</u>
---	------------------	------------------

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
136	1	LS	PMV-462/RC-2052: FURNISH AND INSTALL (4)-350KCMIL AL XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL SECONDARY HOMAC CONNECTORS, INTERCEPT (1) UG SERVICE CABLES, COMPLETE ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED, COMPLETE THE CUTOVER WORK AND ENERGIZATION OF THE 12KV PRIMARY THREE PHASE SYSTEM	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00				
137	1	LS	SR-2448: FURNISH AND INSTALL #4/0 AL TRIPLEX XHHW-2 SERVICE CABLE, FURNISH AND INSTALL #4/0 AL TRIPLEX OVERHEAD SECONDARY CABLE, FURNISH AND INSTALL #1/0 AL TRIPLEX XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL (2) MYERS SOCKET, FURNISH AND INSTALL SECONDARY HOMAC CONNECTORS, CUTOVER (2) OVERHEAD SERVICES CABLES AND REMOVE EXISTING WEATHERHEADS AND SEAL, BUILD SECONDARY RISER AND SPLICE TO NEW OVERHEAD SECONDARY CABLE, COMPLETE ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00				
138	1	LS	SR-2449: FURNISH AND INSTALL #1/0 AL TRIPLEX XHHW-2 SERVICE CABLE, FURNISH AND INSTALL #1/0 AL TRIPLEX OVERHEAD SECONDARY CABLE, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1) MYERS SOCKET, FURNISH AND INSTALL SECONDARY HOMAC CONNECTORS, CUTOVER (1) OVERHEAD SERVICE CABLES AND REMOVE EXISTING WEATHERHEADS AND SEAL, BUILD SECONDARY RISER AND SPLICE TO NEW OVERHEAD SECONDARY CABLE, COMPLETE ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00				

**UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH  
REPLACEMENT**

*12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01*  
*STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01*  
*12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01*  
*ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01*  
*ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01*  
*TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01*  
*AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01*  
*SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01*  
*STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584*  
*STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585*

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009  
 BID DATE: 9/17/2009  
 ESTIMATED START:  
 ESTIMATED COMPLETION:  
**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>4</u>	Bid No. <u>5</u>	Bid No. <u>6</u>
ARB, Inc  Attn: Scott E. Summers 26000 Commercentre Dr. Lake Forest, CA 92630 License No: 174079 A, B, C4, C36 Bond: 10% PHONE: 949-598-9242		

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
139	1	LS	SR-2450/RC-1912: FURNISH AND INSTALL #4/0 AL TRIPLEX XHHW-2 SERVICE CABLE, FURNISH AND INSTALL #4/0 AL TRIPLEX OVERHEAD SECONDARY CABLE, FURNISH AND INSTALL #1/0 AL TRIPLEX XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL #4/0 AL QUADREPLEX XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL (3) MYERS SOCKET, FURNISH AND INSTALL SECONDARY HOMAC CONNECTORS, RELOCATE EXISTING SECONDARY AS NECESSARY, CUTOVER (3) OVERHEAD SERVICES CABLES AND REMOVE EXISTING WEATHERHEADS AND SEAL, COMPLETE THE CUTOVER WORK AND ENERGIZATION OF THE 12KV PRIMARY THREE PHASE SYSTEM, BUILD SECONDARY RISER AND SPLICE TO NEW OVERHEAD SECONDARY CABLE, COMPLETE ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00				
140	1	LS	SR-2451: FURNISH AND INSTALL #4/0 AL TRIPLEX XHHW-2 SERVICE CABLE, FURNISH AND INSTALL #1/0 AL TRIPLEX XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL #4/0 AL TRIPLEX OVERHEAD SECONDARY CABLE, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1) MYERS SOCKET, FURNISH AND INSTALL SECONDARY HOMAC CONNECTORS, CUTOVER (1) OVERHEAD SERVICE CABLES AND REMOVE EXISTING WEATHERHEADS AND SEAL, BUILD SECONDARY RISER AND SPLICE TO NEW OVERHEAD SECONDARY CABLE, COMPLETE ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00				
141	1	LS	SR-2453: FURNISH AND INSTALL #4/0 AL TRIPLEX XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL #1/0 AL TRIPLEX XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1) MYERS SOCKETS, FURNISH AND INSTALL SECONDARY HOMAC CONNECTORS, CUTOVER (1) OVERHEAD SERVICE CABLES AND REMOVE EXISTING WEATHERHEADS AND SEAL, BUILD SECONDARY RISER AND SPLICE TO EXISTING OVERHEAD SECONDARY CABLE, COMPLETE ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00				

# UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH REPLACEMENT

**12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01**  
**STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01**  
**12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01**  
**ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01**  
**ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01**  
**TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01**  
**AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01**  
**SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01**  
**STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584**  
**STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585**

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009  
 BID DATE: 9/17/2009  
 ESTIMATED START:  
 ESTIMATED COMPLETION:  
**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>4</u>	Bid No. <u>5</u>	Bid No. <u>6</u>
ARB, Inc  Attn: Scott E. Summers 26000 Commercentre Dr. Lake Forest, CA 92630 License No: 174079 A, B, C4, C36 Bond: 10% PHONE: 949-598-9242		

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
142	1	LS	SR-2452: FURNISH AND INSTALL #4/0 AL TRIPLEX XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL SECONDARY HOMAC CONNECTORS, INTERCEPT (1) UG SERVICE CABLES, BUILD SECONDARY RISER AND SPLICE TO EXISTING OVERHEAD SECONDARY CABLE, COMPLETE ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00				
143	1	LS	R-1783/SR-2415: FURNISH AND INSTALL #4/0 AL TRIPLEX XHHW-2, FURNISH AND INSTALL SECONDARY HOMAC CONNECTORS, BUILD SECONDARY RISER AND SPLICE TO EXISTING OVERHEAD SECONDARY CABLES, COMPLETE ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00				
144	1	LS	ALLOWANCE TO ACCOMMODATE NEW/ADDITIONAL SERVICE CONVERSION ON A TIME AND MATERIAL BASIS AS DIRECTED BY THE CITY OF ANAHEIM	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00				
<b>SUBTOTAL (ITEM 118 TO 144)=</b>					<b>\$ 25,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 115,996.00</b>				
<b><i>ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01</i></b>											
145	1	LS	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD SYSTEM, INCLUDED BUT NOT LIMITED TO: REMOVAL OF CONDUCTORS, INSULATORS, POLE SWITCHES, FIBER OPTICS & COPPER CABLES, TRANSFORMERS AND CAPS, STREET LIGHT ARMS, ETC, ALL PER DEMO PLANS; AND RESTORE THE AREA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00				
146	35	EA	REMOVE COMPLETE STREET LIGHT SYSTEM INCLUDING FOOTING; AND RESTORE THE AREA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,553.00	\$ 89,355.00				
147	45	EA	PULL, TRANSPORT AND DISPOSE NON-SERVICEABLE POLES AND RESTORE AREA.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,553.00	\$ 114,885.00				

# UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH REPLACEMENT

**12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01**  
**STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01**  
**12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01**  
**ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01**  
**ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01**  
**TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01**  
**AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01**  
**SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01**  
**STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584**  
**STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585**

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009  
 BID DATE: 9/17/2009  
 ESTIMATED START:  
 ESTIMATED COMPLETION:  
**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>4</u>  ARB, Inc  Attn: Scott E. Summers 26000 Commercentre Dr. Lake Forest, CA 92630 License No: 174079 A, B, C4, C36 Bond: 10% PHONE: 949-598-9242	Bid No. <u>5</u>	Bid No. <u>6</u>
---	------------------	------------------

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
148	110	EA	TOP POLE TO 35' HEIGHT, TRANSPORT AND DISPOSE THE TOPPED PORTION.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 210,650.00				
<b>SUBTOTAL (ITEM 145 TO 148) =</b>				<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ 418,080.00</b>					
<b>AT&amp;T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01</b>											
149	25,975	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-4" PVC TYPE C CONDUIT	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3.00	\$ 77,925.00				
150	1,800	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-2" PVC TYPE C CONDUIT	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,600.00				
151	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2' X 3' ' HANDHOLE, COMPLETE SURFACE RESTORATION	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 947.00	\$ 1,894.00				
152	3	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12' x 6' 7' MANHOLE, COMPLETE SURFACE RESTORATION	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 12,690.00	\$ 38,070.00				
153	7,705	LF	EXCAVATE, BACKFILL, COMPACT AND PAVE FOR PAC BELL CONDUIT JOINT TRENCH WITH COA SECONDARY SERVICE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 154,100.00				
154	3,420	LF	EXCAVATE, BACKFILL, COMPACT AND PAVE FOR PAC BELL CONDUIT SOLE TRENCH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 75.00	\$ 256,500.00				
<b>SUBTOTAL (ITEM 149 TO 154) =</b>				<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ 532,089.00</b>					
<b>TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01</b>											
155	60,553	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-2" PVC SCH. 40 CONDUIT	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2.00	\$ 121,106.00				
156	341	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2" SCH. 40 SWEEPER (2"x48"x90)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,410.00				
157	1,436	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-3" PVC SCH. 40 CONDUIT	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,308.00				

# UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH REPLACEMENT

**12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01**  
**STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01**  
**12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01**  
**ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01**  
**ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01**  
**TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01**  
**AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01**  
**SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01**  
**STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584**  
**STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585**

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009  
 BID DATE: 9/17/2009  
 ESTIMATED START:  
 ESTIMATED COMPLETION:  
**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>4</u>  ARB, Inc  Attn: Scott E. Summers 26000 Commercentre Dr. Lake Forest, CA 92630 License No: 174079 A, B, C4, C36 Bond: 10% PHONE: 949-598-9242		Bid No. <u>5</u>  Bid No. <u>6</u>
---	--	--

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
158	4,005	LF	EXCAVATE, BACKFILL, COMPACT AND PAVE FOR TIME WARNER SOLE TRENCH PER PW STANDARD 132-C	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 75.00	\$ 300,375.00				
<b>SUBTOTAL (ITEM 155 TO 158) =</b>				<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ 429,199.00</b>					
<b>SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01</b>											
159	6,147	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL (2) 1-1/4" PVC CONDUIT	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,147.00				
160	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL (1) 2" PVC RISER	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00				
161	16	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 24"X36" VAULT. COMPLETE SURFACE RESTORATION	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 947.00	\$ 15,152.00				
162	1,749	LF	EXCAVATE, BACKFILL, COMPACT AND PAVE SUNESYS CONDUIT IN SOLE TRENCH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 75.00	\$ 131,175.00				
<b>SUBTOTAL (ITEM 159 TO 162) =</b>				<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ 152,484.00</b>					
<b>MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC ("MCI") CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-1000205 -01</b>											
163	2,188	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-2" PVC SCH. 40 CONDUIT	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,376.00				
164	3	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 30" X 60 X 30" FLUSH MOUNT VAULT, COMPLETE SURFACE RESTORATION	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,247.00	\$ 6,741.00				
165	362	LF	EXCAVATE, BACKFILL, COMPACT AND PAVE FOR MCI SOLE TRENCH @ 42" MIN. COVER	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 75.00	\$ 27,150.00				
<b>SUBTOTAL (ITEM 163 TO 165) =</b>				<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ 38,267.00</b>					

# UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH REPLACEMENT

**12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01**  
**STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01**  
**12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01**  
**ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01**  
**ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01**  
**TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01**  
**AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01**  
**SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01**  
**STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584**  
**STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585**

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009  
 BID DATE: 9/17/2009  
 ESTIMATED START:  
 ESTIMATED COMPLETION:  
**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>4</u>	Bid No. <u>5</u>	Bid No. <u>6</u>
ARB, Inc  Attn: Scott E. Summers 26000 Commercentre Dr. Lake Forest, CA 92630 License No: 174079 A, B, C4, C36 Bond: 10% PHONE: 949-598-9242		

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
<b>SECTION II- AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH REPLACEMENT</b>											
<b>ANGEL STADIUM AT SWITCH REPLACEMENT - CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584-01</b>											
166	4	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL PRECAST TUB 5' X 10'-6" X 7' PMC VAULT, COMPLETE VAULT INSTALLATION AND SURFACE RESTORATION PER CU 1600-3J	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 47,000.00				
167	3,600	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-4" DB100 PVC CONDUIT PER CU 1600-4A	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,800.00				
168	1,200	LF	ENCASED CONDUIT DUCT BANK WITH 4/0 BARE COPPER PER CU 1600-4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,000.00				
169	1,200	LF	SAW CUT, EXCAVATE, BACKFILL, AND COMPACT BASE PAVE PER PW STD 132 C	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 75.00	\$ 90,000.00				
170	6	EA	REMOVE PROTECTIVE POSTS AND RESTORE AREA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00				
171	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL RISER POLE SWEEP (1)-4" CONDUIT ENCASED IN CONCRETE PER CO 1101	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00				
172	1	LS	LOCATE, EXPOSE & TIE INTO EXISTING 1-4" CONDUIT, SWEEP AROUND EXISTING VAULT PER PLANS, RESTORE AREA TO ORIGINAL OR BETTER CONDITION	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 19,750.00				
173	1	LS	LOCATE, EXPOSE & TIE INTO EXISTING 2-4" DUCT AS PER PLANS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00				
174	2	EA	INSTALL 4" RISER W/SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT PER CO 1105-5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00				
175	1	LS	RELOCATE EXISTING "CAUTION CROSS TRAFFIC" SIGN AS INDICATED ON PLANS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00				
176	1	LS	INSTALL 4 FOOT AND 8 FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH GATES AND PRIVACY SCREENING AS INDICATED ON PLANS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00				
177	1	LS	INSTALL RETAINING WALL AS INDICATED ON PLANS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00				

# UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH REPLACEMENT

**12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01**  
**STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01**  
**12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01**  
**ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01**  
**ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01**  
**TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01**  
**AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01**  
**SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01**  
**STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584**  
**STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585**

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009  
 BID DATE: 9/17/2009  
 ESTIMATED START:  
 ESTIMATED COMPLETION:  
**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>4</u>  ARB, Inc  Attn: Scott E. Summers 26000 Commercentre Dr. Lake Forest, CA 92630 License No: 174079 A, B, C4, C36 Bond: 10% PHONE: 949-598-9242	Bid No. <u>5</u>	Bid No. <u>6</u>
---	------------------	------------------

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
178	100	LF	DUCT REPAIR AS NECESSARY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 215.00	\$ 21,500.00				
179	1	LS	PROVIDE JOURNEY LEVEL STANDBY WHILE INSTALLING & MANDRELING CONDUIT INTO ENERGIZED STRUCTURE OR EQUIPMENT & WHILE DIGGING OR WORKING IN CLOSE PROXIMITY TO EXPOSED ENERGIZED PRIMARY CONDUCTORS.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00				
180	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00				
<b>SUBTOTAL (ITEM 166 TO 180) =</b>				<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ 209,750.00</b>					
<b>ANGEL STADIUM AUTOMATIC SWITCH REPLACEMENT ELECTRICALINSTALLTION :525-521-6768-7865-0901585-01</b>											
181	3,000	LF	PULL IN 4/0 AL TRIPLEX 15KV CABLE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.82	\$ 14,460.00				
182	2	EA	COMPLETLY INSTALL AND ENERGIZE CITY PROVIDED PMC-565 (PMH -10), PMC 566 (PMH-10) , COMPLETE ALL PRIMARY, LOAD AND GROUND CONNECTIONS PER CU1600-19B	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 12,762.00	\$ 25,524.00				
183	2	EA	COMPLETLY INSTALL AND ENERGIZE CITY PROVIDED PAD MOUNTED S&C AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH (PMH-13) INCLUDING ALL CONDUCTOR TERMINATIONS, GROUNDING, AND ENERGIZE.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 12,762.00	\$ 25,524.00				
184	3	EA	INSTALL STRAIGHT SPLICES ON 4/0 AL EPR CABLE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 5,745.00				
185	1	LS	INSTALL NEW 55' POLE , FRAME AND DEAD END (TRIPLES) NEW POLE PER PLANS FOR COMMERCIAL RISER (RC-2),COMPLETELY INSTALL AND ENERGIZE NEW RC-2, ANCHOR, GUY WIRES CORRECT G.O. 95 INFRACTIONS AS NEEDED	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,381.00	\$ 6,381.00				

# UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH REPLACEMENT

**12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01**  
**STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01**  
**12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01**  
**ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01**  
**ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01**  
**TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01**  
**AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01**  
**SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01**  
**STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584**  
**STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585**

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009  
 BID DATE: 9/17/2009  
 ESTIMATED START:  
 ESTIMATED COMPLETION:  
**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>4</u>	Bid No. <u>5</u>	Bid No. <u>6</u>
ARB, Inc  Attn: Scott E. Summers 26000 Commercentre Dr. Lake Forest, CA 92630 License No: 174079 A, B, C4, C36 Bond: 10% PHONE: 949-598-9242		

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
186	1	LS	REMOVE EXISTING RISER (RC-2) COMPLETE, LOAD INTERRUPTER(L.I. 235), REMOVE POLE, GUYS AND ALL ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT AND MATERIAL, CUT CABLE A MINIMUM OF 1' BELOW GRADE , ABANDON REMAINING CABLE IN PLACE, CORRECT G.O 95 INFRACTIONS, AND RESTORE AREA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,381.00	\$ 6,381.00				
187	1	LS	REMOVE EXISTING LOAD INTERRUPTER (250), REMOVE EXISTING RISER (RC-3) COMPLETE, INSTALL NEW RC-3 COMPLETE ON SAME POLE PER CO 1105-5 AND ENERGIZE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,381.00	\$ 6,381.00				
188	3	EA	INSTALL AND TERMINATE 4/0 AL EPR ON EXISTING RACK IN VAULT B AND CONNECT TO EXISTING TRANSFORMER LEADS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 9,570.00				
189	3	EA	REMOVE 4/0 LOAD BREAK ELBOWS FROM EQUIPMENT	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,276.00	\$ 3,828.00				
190	3	EA	INSTALL CITY PROVIDED 4/0 LOAD BREAK ELBOWS ON 4/0 AL PRIMARY CONDUCTOR AND TERMINATE ON EQUIPMENT	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 957.00	\$ 2,871.00				
191	1	LS	TAG AND LABEL ALL EQUIPMENT AND CABLE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 638.00	\$ 638.00				
192	24	EA	INSTALL FAULT INDICATORS AS IDENTIFIED ON PLANS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 638.00	\$ 15,312.00				
193	1	LS	SEAL CONDUITS OCCUPIED WITH CABLES	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00				
194	18	EA	REMOVE 3 WAY JUNCTIONS/SPLICES IN VAULT 128, VAULT B AND VAULT C	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 957.00	\$ 17,226.00				
195	12	EA	REMOVE POTENTIAL TRANSFORMERS AND ALL CONNETIONS IN VAULT B AND VAULT C (UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL ROOMS)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,276.00	\$ 15,312.00				
196	1	LS	REMOVE ATS 117,118 , ALL CONNECTIONS AND CABLE FROM VAULT B AND VAULT C, RESTORE AREA (UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL ROOMS)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 638.00	\$ 638.00				
197	2,000	LF	REMOVE EXISTING 4/0 AL EPR TRI PER PLANS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3.20	\$ 6,400.00				
198	1	LS	COORDINATION WITH CITY OPERATIONS AND STADIUM OPERATIONS FOR SYSTEM OUTAGES AND CUTOVERS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 6,380.00				

**UNDERGROUND DISTRICT NO. 49 SUNKIST, LINCOLN TO WINSTON AND ATS SWITCH  
REPLACEMENT**

*12KV CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801404-01*  
*STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900601-01*  
*12KV ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0801410-01*  
*ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION INSTALLATION: 525-521-6753-7865-0901006-01*  
*ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION: 525-521-6771-7865-0900602-01*  
*TIME WARNER COMMUNICATION CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800513-01*  
*AT&T CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0800512-01*  
*SUNESYS CONDUIT INSTALLATION: 525-521-6771-7865-0901264-01*  
*STADIUM ATS-CONDUIT AND SUBSTRUCTURE:525-521-6768-7865-0901584*  
*STADIUM ATS-ELECTRICAL:525-521-6768-7865-0901585*

ADVERTISE DATES: 8/20/2009 & 8/27/2009  
 BID DATE: 9/17/2009  
 ESTIMATED START:  
 ESTIMATED COMPLETION:  
**RCP 2009-08068**

Bid No. <u>4</u>	Bid No. <u>5</u>	Bid No. <u>6</u>
ARB, Inc  Attn: Scott E. Summers 26000 Commercentre Dr. Lake Forest, CA 92630 License No: 174079 A, B, C4, C36 Bond: 10% PHONE: 949-598-9242		

ITEM	BID QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
199	160	MH	PREMIUM PORTION OF OVERTIME ONLY TO ACCOMMODATE CREW OVERTIME AS DIRECTED BY COA INSPECTOR.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 638.00	\$ 102,080.00				
200	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00				
201	1	LS	EXEMPT MATERIAL	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00				
<b>SUBTOTAL (ITEM 181 TO 201 ) =</b>				\$ -	\$ -	\$ 287,311.00	\$ 287,311.00				
202	1	LS	"DISCREPANCIES" THIS BID ITEM IS TO ACCOMMODATE THOSE PORTIONS OF THE WORK REQUIRED BY THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, WHOSE METHOD OF PAYMENT IS NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER BID ITEMS OR ELSEWHERE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>SUBTOTAL (ITEM 202) =</b>				\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>GRAND TOTAL (ITEMS 1 THRU ITEM 202):</b>					\$125,000.00	\$ 11,378,296.00	\$ 11,378,296.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -